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Turffontein

Sunday 14th June 2020
Racel interbet.co.za 0861 150 160 Maiden Plate (C & G) 1450m 8:05 pm
Race2 Wash Your Hands Maiden Plate (F & M) 1450m 8:35 pm
Race 3  Stay Safe With A Mask Maiden Plate (F & M) 1450m 9:10 pm
Race 4  Social Distancing Maiden Plate (C & G) 2001m 9:45 pm
Race 5 Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Classified Stakes 2001m 10:20 pm
Race 6 tabonline.co.za Middle Stakes 2601m 10:55 pm
Race 7 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Allowance Plate 1600m 11:30 pm
Race 8 bettingworld.co.za Fm 84 Handicap (F & M) 1600m 12:05 am

Race 9  Covid-19 National Crisis Helpline 0800 029 999 Mr 88 Handicap 1501m 12:35 am

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to BetEasy

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 interbet.co.za 0861 150 160 Maiden Plate (C & G) 1450m

Prize $5,417. 1st $3,251. 2nd $1,354. 3rd $541. 4th $271.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Bravo One (SAF)
2. Dogliotti (SAF)
3. Iron Mike (SAF)
4, Dark Tide (SAF)

5. Fast Draw (SAF)

6. Forbe's Quarry (SAF)
7. Quarari's Valentyn

(SAF)

8. Duke Of Abercorn (SAF)

9. Prospector (SAF)
10. Regent (SAF)
11. Euro Cent (SAF)

12. Pforzheim (SAF)

Jockey

Brian Nyawo

Lyle Hewitson

M Yeni

Marco V'Rensburg

P Strydom
Hennie Greyling
Mathew Thackeray

Calvin Habib
Denis Schwarz
Callan Murray
G Lerena
Craig Bantam

Trainer

Dorrie Sham
Candice Dawson
Shaylen Naidoo

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Corne Spies
Stephanus Botha
Brett Webber

Gary Alexander
Gary Alexander
M F De Kock
Paul Peter
Gerald C Walker

Last 10
xs34222579
1253583525
xs4s704s5
225955956

xs34453498
x9544048s8
x9s5000765

x548595756
X

X

3

xs940

Career
11:0-3-1
9:0-2-2
5:0-0-0
5:0-1-0

11:0-1-2
10:0-0-0
9:0-0-0

6:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
3:0-0-0

Race 1 interbet.co.za 0861 150 160 Maiden Plate (C & G): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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Prize
$6,388
$4,110

$0
$1,280

$3,025
50
$0

$0
50
$0
$0
$0

W% P% Bar Wgt

0% 36% 8 132
0% 44% 7 132
0% 0% 12 132
0% 20% 3 132
0% 27% 13 132
0% 0% 14 132
0% 0% 2 132
0% 0% 16 132
0% 0% 9 132
0% 0% 6 132
0% 0% 4 123
0% 0% 5 123

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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BRAVO ONE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Toreador Dam Keeping Track
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A L A Crabbia

Colours Black, red maltese cross and sleeves, red cap, black peak

Race Details Track
llJZPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good
30f16 VAAL Tue 17Mar20 1400m CLMd Good
40f 16 VAAL Thu 27Feb20 1400m CLMd Good
20f13 VAAL Tue4Feb20 1600m CLMd Good
20f15 VAAL Tue21Jan20 1400m CLMd Good

/=" [ DOGLIOTTI

5 year old b unknown

Sire Pomodoro Dam Justylish

Breeder Unknown

Owners Ralphs Racing (pty) Ltd (nom: Miss K Ralphs)
Colours White, blue hoop, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
1of12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good
20f12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1450m CLMd Good
30f9 TURF Sat14Mar20 1600m CLMd Good
80f20 VAAL Thu 19Dec19 1600m CLMd Good
30f15 TURF Sat30Nov19 1400m CLMd Good

O
74" [N 1RON MIKE
_ ~ 4yearold b unknown

Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Mysterious Jet
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Kemantha Naidoo & Messrs Pravin Chetty, T Mood

Colours Yellow, white v bib, white and red hooped sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
l1J2PL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Cimd Good
40f9 TURF Sat29Feb20 1200m CLMd Soft
70f16 TURF Sat21Decl9 1000m CLMd Good
13 0f 16 VAAL  Thu 28Nov19 1200m CLMd Good
40f20 TURF Sat2Novl9 1160m CLMd Good

I} DARK TIDE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Of All Dam Tokara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr M Taljaardt

Colours Lime green, blue cap
Race Details Track
20f12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Cimd Good
20f10 VAAL Thu4Jun20  1200m CLMd Good
90f11 VAAL Thu6Feb20 1000m CLMd Soft
50f10 VAAL Thu23Jan20 1000m CLMd Good
90f16 VAAL Thu 8Augl9 1200m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 8
Jockey Brian Nyawo 132.0kg Prizemoney $6,388
Win Range - W&P% 0-36
Career 11:0-3-1 12 Mths 10:0-3-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-2-1  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Nyawo 60 8 Dogliotti 60kg L
W Kennedy 60 3  11/4 Travelin Man 60kg 3.00L
N Juglall 60 13 3/1 Akwaan 60kg 4.00L 0:04.5
N Juglall 60 8 17/2 Twice The Surge 60kg 2.25L 0:02.4
N Juglall 59 7 20/1 Gold Rock 59g 0.30L 0:08.9
Trainer Candice Dawson Barrier 7
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,110
Win Range 1450m W&P% 0-44
Career 9:0-2-2 12 Mths 6:1-2-2  1st Up 6:0-2-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 5:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 60 7  $2.2 Dogliotti 60kg L
D Schwarz 60 16 30/1 Bergerac 60kg 0.30L 0:02.7
W Kennedy 60 7  4/1 Samurai Jack 60kg 1.50L 0:07.6
W Kennedy 60 12  14/1 Follow My Path 59kg 9.75L 0:15.9
W Kennedy 60 22/1 Mohican 58kg 5.00L 0:03.4
Trainer Shaylen Naidoo Barrier 12
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 60 12 Dogliotti 60kg L
P Strydom 60 4 10/1 Father Time 60kg 2.25L 0:43.5
D Schwarz 60 4 28/1 Green Gunston 60kg 6.25L 0:15.6
D Schwarz 59 15 10/1 Inside Politics 60kg 10.50L 0:14.1
D Schwarz 59 2 30/1 Prince Evlanoff 59kg 4.00L 0:16.9
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 3
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,280
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-2-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 60 3 Dogliotti 60kg L
M V'rensburg 60 8 14/1 Elusive Jack 58kg 0.30L 0:21.3
M V'rensburg 60 2 20/1 Var Aglow 60kg 15.75L
P Mlangeni 60 3 7/2 Towards The Sun 58kg 5.25L 0:01.3
G Lerena 58 5/1 Pidgeon Rock 60kg 6.75L 1:11.38
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I3 FAsT DRAW

4 year old b unknown

Sire Crusade Dam Flander's Fields
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr B J Sahd

Colours Black, orange epaulettes and sleeves, black cap, orange peak

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF Sun14Jun20 1450m Cimd Good
12

30f16 VAAL Tue3Mar20 1800m CLMd Soft
40f12 TURF Sat29Feb20 1600m CLMd Soft
40f10 TURF Sat22Feb20 1600m CLMd Soft
50f13 TURF Sat15Feb20 1600m CLMd Good

1
K3 FORBE'S QUARRY

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Seventh Rock Dam Turtle Dove

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Botha (Jnr)

Colours Blue, maroon sleeves, gold spots, maroon cap

Race Details Track
l1J2PL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good
90f12 VAAL Mon8Jun20 1200m CLMd Good
40of9 VAAL Tue3Mar20 1450m CLMd Soft

40f15 VAAL Thu 20Feb20 1200m CLMd Good
10 of 15 VAAL Thu 13Feb20 1200m CLMd Good

XJ QUARARI'S VALENTYN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Silvan Gold
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M S Moosa

Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise

star

Race Details Track

ijZPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good

90f12 VAAL Tue 2Jun20  1450m CLMd Good

50f12 TURF  Tue 24Mar20 1450m CLMd Soft

10 0of 17 VAAL  Tue 28Jan20 1450m CLMd Good

11 of 15 VAAL Thu 23Jan20 1200m CLMd Good
EJ DUKE OF ABERCORN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Galaxy Gal

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs P Moonsamy & G M Alexander

Colours Orange, black hoop, striped sleeves, orange cap

Race Details Track
llJZPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good
40f11 VAAL Thu 26Mar20 1600m CLMd Good
80of9 TURF Sat29Feb20 1200m CLMd Soft

90f11 TURF Sat23Novl9 1450m CLMd Good
70f12 TURF  Sat17Augl9 1600m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 13
Jockey P Strydom 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,025
Win Range - W&P% 0-27
Career 11:0-1-2 12 Mths 12:0-1-2 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 60 13 Dogliotti 60kg L
P Strydom 60 4  9/2 Latin Opus 60kg 2.00L 0:02.7
H Greyling 60 12  25/1 Tyrus Express 60kg 7.50L 0:01.8
P Maluka 60 4  5/1 Creation 60kg 7.50L 0:03.6
P Strydom 60 14  10/1 General Jackson 60kg 10.75L 0:02.4
Trainer Stephanus Botha Barrier 14
Jockey Hennie Greyling 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
H Greyling 60 14 Dogliotti 60kg L
R Simons 60 6  6/1Top Line 60kg 4.25L 0:47.3
$ Brown 60 8 16/1 Bella Rosa 57kg 5.00L 0:03.5
R Simons 60 7 14/1 Waimea 60kg 4.25L 0:06.5
| Lukhele 60 11  33/1 Putins Promise 60kg 8.75L
Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 2
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Thackeray 60 2 Dogliotti 60kg L
M Thackeray 60 9 80/1 Bergerac 60kg 5.25L 0:02.7
M Thackeray 60 5 33/1 Nordic Queen 57kg 2.50L 0:01.9
P Mxoli 55 16  66/1 Ideal Day 60kg 20.00L 0:02.4
M | Duba 60 3 100/1 Latest Craze 60kg 11.25L 0:06.7
Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 16
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 60 16 Dogliotti 60kg L
G F Dadamasi 60 10  8/1 Sun Giant 60kg 2.00L 0:06.9
D Schwarz 60 6 14/1 Father Time 60kg 10.75L 0:43.5
D Schwarz 58 6 15/2 African Darter 58kg 6.50L 0:05.2
D Schwarz 57 5 12/1 Port Key 60kg 7.75L 1:38.66
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m n PROSPECTOR Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 9

Jockey Denis Schwarz 132.0kg
4 year old b unknown

Sire Traffic Guard Dam Rosetta
Breeder Unknown

Owners Gary Alexander Racing Stables Cc & Messrs R G Copp FIRST STARTER
Colours White, black v bib, black sleeves and cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJZPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good D Schwarz 60 9 Dogliotti 60kg L
REGENT Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 6
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg
4 year old b unknown
Sire Dynasty Dam Live Your Dreams
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs C Livanos & M F De Kock (jnr) FIRST STARTER
Colours Old gold, royal blue seams, old gold cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good  CMurray 60 6 Dogliotti 60kg L
2
' U . Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 4
n 11 EURO CENT Jockey G Lerena 123.0kg
3 year old ch unknown
Sire Flower Alley Dam Centimes
Breeder Unknown
Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter) & Mr L & FIRST STARTER
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good G Lerena 56 4 Dogliotti 60kg L
PFO RZHEI M Trainer Gerald C Walker Barrier 5
Jockey Craig Bantam 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Pritti
Breeder Unknown ). (). 0-()- 0-()-
rerssto b iono 1nuieer i ioos
Colours Grey, red star, grey sleeves and cap, red star frmm B:0-0- 00a £0-0- ort LU eavy U9-4-
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good  CBantam 56 5 Dogliotti 60kg L
12
90f12 TURF Thu19Mar20 1450m CLMd Good CBantam 60 11 18/1 The Contractor 1kg 8.00L 0:04.
40f13 TURF Sat22Feb20 1160m CLMd Soft C Bantam 60 11 75/1 Fire And Ice 60kg 4.75L 0:08.1
11 0of 12 VAAL  Tue 28Jan20 1000m CLMd Good  CBantam 60 2  70/1 Portico 60kg 11.00L 0:03.2

BET EASY Turffontein | Page 5
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Race 2 Wash Your Hands Maiden Plate (F & M) 1450m

Prize $5,417. 1st $3,251. 2nd $1,354. 3rd $541. 4th $271.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Chasing Green (SAF)

2. Nazareth (SAF)
3. Artscape (SAF)
4. Foxy Vixen (SAF)

5. Winning Queen (SAF)

6. Ella Bean (SAF)
7. Integrity (SAF)
8. Vars Jy (SAF)

9. Bottoms Up (SAF)

10. Caralluma (SAF)

11. Kokeshi (SAF)

12. Winters Power (SAF)

Race 2 Wash Your Hands Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Jockey

M Yeni

Luke Ferraris
Denis Schwarz
Cole Dicken (ab)

C Maujean

Nathan Klink
Diego De Gouveia
S Khumalo
Mathew Thackeray

Lyle Hewitson
Callan Murray
R Danielson

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

Weiho Marwing
Paul Peter

Gary Alexander
Coenie De Beer
Erico Verdonese
Tyrone Zackey
M F De Kock
Shaylen Naidoo

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Sean Tarry
M F De Kock
Mike/adam Azzie

Last 10
x8595632
xs45248245
x59785796
xs90790
x354675959
xs000070
2250

xs0

X

1
3546
xs7737

Career
5:0-1-1
9:0-2-0
6:0-0-0
5:0-0-0
15:0-0-4
6:0-0-0
2:0-1-0
1:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
4:.0-0-1

Prize
$3,117
$4,269

$0
$0
$4,144
$0
$1,280
$0
$0

$0
$0
$1,004

W% P% Bar Wgt

0% 40% 3 132
0% 22% 8 132
0% 0% 12 132
0% 0% 15 132
0% 27% 10 132
0% 0% 7 132
0% 50% 11 132
0% 0% 1 132
0% 0% 2 123
0% 0% 4 123
0% 0% 5 123
0% 25% 9 123

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

Turffontein | Page 6
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=" [N CHASING GREEN

4 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Comet Chaser
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Weiho Marwing Barrier 3
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,117
Win Range - W&P% 0-40

Owners Mr H Adams Career 5:0-1-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Royal blue and silver hoops, hooped sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 40-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sun14Jun20 1450m Cimd Good M Yeni 60 3 Caralluma 56kg L
12
8of 12 VAAL Thu4Jun20 1200m CLMd Good  CMurray 60 8 11/2 Mamaquera 60kg 10.50L 0:04.8
90f11 TURF  Tue 24Mar20 1000m CLMd Soft W C Marwing 60 10 15/8 Mind Reader 60kg 11.75L 0:21.2
6of 7 KENI  Sun5Mayl9 1000m CLMd Good L Burke 53 9 11/8 Casino Queen 57kg 5.75L 1:01.1
30f12 FAIR  Fri22Marl9 1200m CL Good M Byleveld 60 6 5/11%%%5ain Anne Bonny 60kg 3.75L
'”' n NAZARETH Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 8
W Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,269
~ 4yearold b unknown , Win Range - W&P% 0-22
Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Numancia
Breeder Unknown 0.)- 0.9 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Mr L & Mrs S Meistre, Mr Greg Bortz & Hyperpaint S Ea ree(; 3 8 (2) 0 22 I\lclltg.so9.2002 0 ;stﬂUopolélé) 0 ﬁnd Up0.1(.)00000
Colours White, red epaulettes and cap i B:0-0- 000 9= oft Uiv-L €avy UY-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Cimd Good L Ferraris 60 8 Caralluma 56kg L
12
40f14 VAAL Thu 14Nov19 1600m CLMd Good T Matsoele 58 7 7/2 Miss Lexi 58kg 4.50L 0:21.5
50f16 VAAL Thu310ctl9 2001m CLMd Good W Kennedy 57 2 9/4 Smiley River 57kg 8.00L 0:06.7
20f13 VAAL Thu170ct19 1800m CL Good S Mosia 57 5  9/2 Doubled Over 60kg 1.25L 1:50.32
40f11 VAAL  Thu29Augl9 1501m CLMd Good  CMurray 57 8 5/11%r£qgess Penelope 60kg 3.25L
n ARTSCAPE Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 12
V Jockey Denis Schwarz 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Capetown Noir Dam Guest Gallery
Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0.0 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Gary Alexander Racing Stables Cc & Messrs P Boonza Ea ree(; (? 8 8 0 22 IVcllth.sO6(.)000 0 ;stﬂUOPOZ.é)é) 0 ﬁnd UPO_Z(')OOOOO
Colours White, black v bib, black sleeves and cap frim B:0-0- ood 6:0-0- oft Uiv-L eavy UY-L-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good D Schwarz 60 12 Caralluma 56kg L
12
90f11 VAAL Tuel7Mar20 2400m CLMd Good P Strydom 60 4  9/2 Grey Flyer 60kg 13.75L
70f16 TURF Sat18Jan20 1600m CLMd Good D Schwarz 59 5 55/1 Meercat 59kg 7.25L 0:03.5
80f13 TURF Sat23Nov19 1600m CLMd Good  C Dicken 55 10  40/1 Wiley Kim 58kg 3.50L 0:15.6
70f10 VAAL  Thu 15Augl9 1501m CLMd Good D Schwarz 60 5 10/1 Picatrix 60kg 7.75L 1:34.17
IS n Trainer Coenie De Beer Barrier 15
‘*** FOXY VIXEN Jockey Cole Dicken 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown , Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Vercingetorix Dam Ivor's Girl
Breeder Unknown . N N N
Owners Messrs A J Du Plooy & Mr F C De Beer ;Za ree(; 5 8 8 0 22 I\I(Ijtz-so6(.)000 0 ;Stﬂuﬁolé)g 0 ﬁnd UpO.l(.)OOOOO
Colours White, blue stars, red and blue striped sleeves, red cap irm v:0-0- ?0 YT ot 1.U-Y- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Cimd Good  CDicken 60 15 Caralluma 56kg L
12
90f13 VAAL Thu 6Feb20 1450m CLMd Soft M Thackeray 60 3 16/1 Strada Statale 60kg 11.25L
110f 16 VAAL Tue 7Jan20  1200m CLMd Good  C Habib 60 15 60/1 Masaaqaat 60kg 8.50L 0:02.4
70f14 VAAL Tue3Decl9 1600m CLMd Good MH Zuma 59 2 60/1 Stately Home 59kg 5.75L 0:06.4
90f18 VAAL Thu 21Nov19 1200m CLMd Good MHZuma 55 2 100/1 Decadent Lady 59kg 9.75L 1:10.7

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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B¥° [l WINNING QUEEN

5 year old b unknown
Sire King Of Kings Dam Winning Women
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 10
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,144
Win Range - W&P% 0-27

Owners Mr E Verdonese Career 15:0-0-4 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1st Up 4:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Blue, red crossed sashes, yellow sleeves, blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 12002 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good  C Maujean 60 10 Caralluma S6kg L
12
30f12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1450m CLMd Good  C Maujean 60 4 20/1 Fort Anne 60kg 5.00L 0:04.8
40f12 TURF Sat7Mar20  1400m CLMd Good KD Melo 60 8 25/1 Roman Royalty 60kg 5.00L 0:03.1
60of 14 TURF Sat 29Feb20 1450m CLMd Soft W Kennedy 60 7  33/1 Wylie Wench 60kg 2.75L 0:03.9
70f16 VAAL Tue21Jan20 1400m CLMd Good D Schwarz 60 15 22/1 Loralei 59%g 3.75L 0:03.5
f—® n Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 7
:== ELLA BEAN Jockey Nathan Klink 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Mogok Dam Miss Madam
Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0.0 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Messrs Late S F G Habib & Tyrone Zackey & Mr K P & :a ree(; (? 8 8 0 22 I\:Ith.so7(.)000 0 ;stftUlpolélé) 0 ﬁnd Up0.1(.)00000
Colours Cherry and white hoops, cherry cap frm 9.0-0- ood 5:0-0- ort 149 eavy B4
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Cimd Good N Klink 60 7 Caralluma 56kg L
12
110f11 TURF  Thu 19Mar20 1450m CLMd Good  CDicken 58 4 55/1 Rigaaby 60kg L 0:09.7
10 of 13 VAAL  Thu 5Mar20  1600m CLMd Good S Brown 60 10 50/1 Fayrooz 60kg 14.50L 0:02.2
150f 16 VAAL Thu 27Feb20 1600m CLMd Good S Brown 60 7 55/1 One-oh-wonder 56kg 18.00L 0:18.
13 0of 16 VAAL Tue 21Jan20 1400m CLMd Good G Lerena 59 12 14/1 Franklin 59kg 13.50L 0:09.7
o0 INTEG RITY Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 11
‘ ‘ Jockey Diego De Gouveia 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,280
4 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Flower Alley Dam Illumiere
Breeder Unknown Career20-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-2-0 1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Quers Mr D D Maclean Firm0:0-0-0  Good 20-10  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 00-0-0
Colours Dayglo orange, black spots, dayglo green collar and sleeves, dayglo irm 0:0-0- ?0 it Tt Uo-L- eavy VY-
orange cap Jockey 2:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good D D Gouveia 60 11 Caralluma 56kg L
20f12 VAAL Thu4Jun20 1200m CLMd Good DD Gouveia 60 1 16/1 Orchid Express 60kg 0.50L 0:06.2
11 0f 14 SCOT  Wed 10Jull9 1000m CL Good  J Gates 54 Share Holder 57kg 9.75L 0:58.66
/ © n VARS JY Trainer Shaylen Naidoo Barrier 1
= Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Var Dam Snowbelle
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Quners Mr Shaylen Naidoo Firm 0000 Good 1000 Soft0:0-00  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow and red quartered, yellow sleeves, red armbands and cuffs, yellow """ V-V 0" ?o ol Tt UL eavy V-t
cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good S Khumalo 60 1 Caralluma 56kg L
12
110f11 VAAL Thu170ctl9 1200m CL Good S Tshobosa 59 5 11/1 Seraphina 59kg 13.25L 1:09.77
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,-“'“1:?’“@ n Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 2
,_; [rq BOTTOMS U P Jockey Mathew Thackeray 123.0kg
~ 3yearold b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Fat Bottom Girl
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs G D Lentin, M M Peterson, L E Starkey, C F FIRST STARTER
Colours White, gold epaulettes, collar, cuffs and cap, white peak
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
llJPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good M Thackeray 5 2 Caralluma 56kg L
2
CARAI.I.U MA Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 4
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 123.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Kalanchoe
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 TURF Sun14Jun20 1450m Cimd Good L Hewitson 56 4 $4.2 Caralluma 56kg L
e . Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 5
‘;‘" ;*[‘.‘. \ 11 KOKESHI Jockey Callan Murray 123.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Flower Alley Dam Koboshi
Breeder Unknown 0. . 0. ).
reznto Do ot maeious
Colours White, red maltese cross, striped sleeves and cap irm U:U-U- 0od £.U-U- Tt U.0-U- eavy U-U-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good  CMurray 5 5 Caralluma 56kg L
40f8 VAAL Thu26Mar20 1400m CL Good  CMurray 57 5 9/2 Miss Elegance 53kg 9.75L 0:14.6
60f13 TURF  Thu 19Mar20 1450m CLMd Good  CMurray 60 11  22/1 Anything Goes 60kg 7.25L 0:14.2
, AQ . Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 9
I~ ;.' 12 WINTERS POWER Jockey R Danielson 123.0kg Prizemoney $1,004
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Sire What A Winter Dam Stormz Emprez
Breeder Unknown 0. 0. N ).
Owners Messrs B Riley, M G Azzie & A Christoforou :a ree(; g 8 8 ! 22 hfltz_SOS(')OlO 1 ;stﬂuopol.gg 0 ﬁnd UPO:_[(')OOOOl
Colours Royal blue and white quartered, royal blue sleeves, white chevrons, royal | ' V-V 0" ood &-L-U- ort U:v-u- eavy UL-L-
blue cap, white peak Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good R Danielson 5 9 Caralluma 56kg L
12
70f10 TURF Sat14Mar20 1160m CL Good D Schwarz 57 7 28/1 Rabbedoe 57kg 4.50L 0:05.2
70f12 VAAL Tue 28Jan20 1000m CLMd Good D Schwarz 60 12  7/1 Varina 60kg 9.25L 0:01.6
30f6 VAAL Thu16Jan20 1000m CL Good D Schwarz 55 1 15/1 Miracle Flight 60kg 1.75L 0:01.4
70f13 TURF  Mon 16Dec19 1000m CL Good D D Gouveia 58 11 20/1 War Room 60kg 9.75L 0:06.6
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Race 3 Stay Safe With A Mask Maiden Plate (F & M) 1450m

Prize $5,417. 1st $3,251. 2nd $1,354. 3rd $541. 4th $271.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse

1. Peaceontherocks (SAF)

2. Anatura (SAF)

3. Sapphire Rock (SAF)

4, Nu Bell (SAF)
5. Izze Kloth (SAF)

6. Set And Match (SAF)

1. Cappadocia (SAF)

8. Stormy Weathers (SAF)

9. Aflame (SAF)

10. Charming Lass (SAF)
11. Forever Flame (SAF)
12. Making A Scene (SAF)

Jockey

Callan Murray
Lyle Hewitson

C Maujean

G Lerena

Marco V'Rensburg

Nathan Klink
Calvin Habib
S Khumalo

M Yeni

R Danielson
Denis Schwarz
Luke Ferraris

Trainer

M F De Kock
D Gray St John
Corne Spies
Paul Peter

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Brett Webber
Chris Erasmus
Chris Jonker
Robbie Sage
Mike/adam Azzie
Gary Alexander
Sean Tarry

Last 10
1252322479
3453744600
x564s4s023
xs275800
X65835

x506649s567
xs80508
xs57436704
2s7s7

X

xs5s0

X

Career
9:0-4-1
8:.0-0-1
10:0-2-1
6:0-1-0
4:0-0-1

12:0-0-0
5:0-0-0
11:0-0-1
2:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

Race 3 Stay Safe With A Mask Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY
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Prize
$8,003
$860
$3471
$1,757
$924

$457
$0
$905
$0
$0
$0
$0

W% P% Bar Wgt

0% 56% 7 132
0% 13% 11 132
0% 30% 1 132
0% 17% 8 132
0% 25% 4 132
0% 0% 13 132
0% 0% 14 132
0% 9% 6 132
0% 0% 132
0% 0% 5 132
0% 0% 10 132
0% 0% 3 123

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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PEACEONTHEROCKS

4 year old b unknown
Sire Ideal World Dam Queen Bess
Breeder Unknown

Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 7
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg Prizemoney $8,003
Win Range 1450m W&P% 0-56

Owners Messrs M Makepeace, M F De Kock, C & R Kieswetter, C‘a reer. 9041 12 Mth.s 10141 1t Up, 20-1-0 2nd Up :_LO_O_O
Colours Green, purple star, hooped sleeves, green cap, purple star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-3-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-4-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Cimd Good  CMurray 60 7  $2.3 Peaceontherocks 60kg L
20f11 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1450m CLMdNHF Good  CMurray 60 6  6/4 Olivine 60kg 0.30L 0:07.4
20f12 TURF Sat7Mar20  1400m CLMd Good  CMurray 60 13  9/4 Roman Royalty 60kg 0.75L 0:03.1
30f12 VAAL Thu30Jan20 1450m CLMd Good  CMurray 60 6  7/5Trousseau 60kg 1.50L 1:54.
20f16 VAAL Tue21Jan20 1400m CLMd Good  CMurray 59 2 5/2 Franklin 59%g 1.00L 0:09.7
0,0 N4 n Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 11
§ o° g% ANATU RA Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $860
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Sire Just As Well Dam Rutana
Breeder Unknown . . i .
Owners Mr St John D Gray C‘areer. 80-0-1 12 Mth.s 9:0-0-2  1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—O
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30of 12 TURF  Sun 14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good L Hewitson 60 11 Peaceontherocks 60kg L
40of 11 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1450m CLMdNHF Good  Tluglall 59 2 35/1 Olivine 60kg 1.50L 0:07.4
30f11 TURF  Tue 24Mar20 1600m CLMd Soft P Mlangeni 60 1  5/2 Pucker Up 60kg 5.00L 0:01.5
70f16 VAAL Thu 27Feb20 1600m CLMd Good S Cele 60 6 25/1 One-oh-wonder 56kg 5.75L 0:18.
40f10 TURF Sat25Jan20 1600m CLMd Soft J Gates 59 2 22/1 Elusive Force 59kg 4.50L 0:03.9
B SAPPHIRE ROCK Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 1
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,471
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-30
Sire Seventh Rock Dam Arrester Bed
g;';ﬁgfs’w(”gggs Career 10:0-2-1 12 Mths 7:0-1-1  1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours Kingfisher, royal blue quartered diagonally, kingfisher sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJZPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good  C Maujean 60 1 Peaceontherocks 60kg L
60of 12 TURF Sat7Mar20  1400m CLMd Good  C Maujean 60 10/1 Roman Royalty 60kg 6.75L 0:03.1
40f15 SCOT Wed5Feb20 1200m CLMd Soft A Marcus 60 4  2/1Tarocco 60kg 6.50L 0:22.
40f12 VAAL Thu 265ep19 1000m CLMd Good  J Penny 58 4 15/2 California Cool 58kg 3.75L 0:58.24
130f 14 GREY Sat6Jull9  1300m CL Good  CZackey 58 4 16/1 African Warrior 60kg 13.50L 1:18.75
/ L Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 8
[ ;E ) \‘\i NU BELL Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,757
- A4yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Sire Potala Palace Dam Ceret
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L A Wainstein & Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J :a ree(; (? :8_(1)_0 22 “ﬂtz_soﬁ)%l_() ;stﬂUzpolzf—é) 0 ﬁnd Up0.1(:)0(—)0(—)0
Colours Yellow and pink quartered diagonally, reversed sleeves, halved cap irm :0-0- ?0 YT oft 2:0-21- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Cimd Good G lerena 60 8 Peaceontherocks 60kg L
12
20f9  VAAL Tue3Mar20 1450m CLMd Soft W Kennedy 57 1 10/1 Bella Rosa 57kg 1.00L 0:03.5
70f16 VAAL Thu23Jan20 1200m CLMd Good S Mosia 60 6  7/2 Aalsmeer 60kg 8.25L 0:03.
50f13 TURF Sat11Jan20 1400m CLMd Good S Mosia 56 2 16/10%?znish Pomodoro 59%g 4.25L
80f16 VAAL Tue24Decl9 1400m CLMd Soft W Kennedy 59 16 33/10:F1%gtstepsintherain Sokg 3.50L

BET EASY
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B 1zzE kLoTH

4 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Wounded Knee
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mesdames N Houdalakis & D A Lange & Mr Wehann Smit

Colours Tangerine, green epaulettes and cap

Race Details
UPL of TURF

12
VAAL

Sun 14Jun20  1450m Clmd

Thu 4Jun20 1200m CLMd

6 of 12
8of14 VAAL
VAAL

30f16
50f16 VAAL

Thu 23Jan20
Thu 9Jan20
Tue 3Dec19

1000m CLMd
1000m CLMd
1200m CLMd

Ad” [ SET AND MATCH

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Fair Game
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr N J W Deetlefs

Colours White, red hoop and sleeves, white armbands, checked cap

Race Details
UPLof TURF
12

10 of 14 TURF

6of14 VAAL
60f14 VAAL
40f16 VAAL

Sun 14Jun20  1450m Clmd

Sat 29Feb20
Thu 6Feb20
Thu 23Jan20
Thu 9Jan20

1450m CLMd
1000m CLMd
1000m CLMd
1000m CLMd

3 K cAPPADOCIA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Toreador Dam Alcanina

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G Hodges

Colours Black, scarlet and gold hooped sleeves, scarlet cap

Race Details
UPLof TURF

12

8of11 TURF
12 of 14 VAAL
50f14 VAAL
11 0f 13 VAAL

Sun 14Jun20  1450m Clmd

Tue 24Mar20 1000m CLMd
Thu 6Feb20  1000m CLMd
Thu 23Jan20  1000m CLMd
Thu 16Jan20  1200m CLMd

" [El STORMY WEATHERS

5 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Cyclone Barbara
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs C Jonker

Colours White, red chevrons, striped sleeves, white cap

Race Details
UPLof TURF
12

Sun 14Jun20 1450m Clmd

50f11
70f16
4 of 14
30f 16

TURF
VAAL
TURF
VAAL

Thu 19Mar20 1450m CLMd
Tue 10Mar20 1800m CLMd
Sat 29Feb20  1450m CLMd
Tue 21Jan20  1400m CLMd

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Good
Good

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Soft

Good

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 4
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg Prizemoney $924
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 60 4 Peaceontherocks 60kg L
M V'rensburg 60 9 13/2 Mamaquera 60kg 6.25L 0:04.8
P Mlangeni 60 8  5/2 Roksolana 60kg 3.75L 1:34.8
M V'rensburg 60 8 11/4 Rainbow Haze 60kg 5.00L 0:03.5
M V'rensburg 60 6 22/1 Sekhmet 60kg 2.25L 0:04.4
Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 13
Jockey Nathan Klink 132.0kg Prizemoney $457
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 12:0-0-0 12 Mths 13:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
N Klink 60 13 Peaceontherocks 60kg L
N Klink 60 13  80/1 Wylie Wench 60kg 4.50L 0:03.9
N Nggwangi 60 10 16/1 Herstel 60kg 7.00L
M | Duba 60 5 18/1 Roksolana 60kg 3.75L 1:34.8
M Mjoka 60 9 66/1 Rainbow Haze 60kg 5.50L 0:03.5
Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 14
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 60 14 Peaceontherocks 60kg L
M Mjoka 60 6 55/1 Mind Reader 60kg 11.75L 0:21.2
B Cossa 60 1 18/1 Herstel 60kg 14.25L
P Monggawa 60 4 80/1 Roksolana 60kg 3.50L 1:34.8
M V'rensburg 60 6 70/1 Leading Fast 60kg 10.25L 0:03.8
Trainer Chris Jonker Barrier 6
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $905
Win Range - W&P% 0-9
Career 11:0-0-1 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 60 6 Peaceontherocks 60kg L
P Mxoli 56 2 11/2 Rigaaby 60kg 7.25L 0:09.7
R Simons 60 6 28/1 Ocean Forest 60kg 8.25L 0:04.4
S Khumalo 60 4 35/1 Wylie Wench 60kg 2.00L 0:03.9
S Khumalo 60 18  50/1 Franklin 59%g 3.50L 0:09.7
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i* [E] AFLAME

4 year old b unknown
Sire Irish Flame Dam Adella
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Robbie Sage Barrier 2
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

. Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners Mr J R Van Der Linden Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue and yellow quartered, halved sleeves, yellow cap, blue peak "1 V-U0" ood £L-U- Ort U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good M Yeni 60 2 Peaceontherocks 60kg L
70f13 VAAL Thul6Jan20 1200m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 11 50/1 Leading Fast 60kg 5.50L 0:03.8
70f13 TURF  Tue3Sepl9 1160m CLMd Good  C Dicken 56 8 22/1 Black Ferrari 60kg 7.00L 1:08.61
CHARMING LASS Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 5
Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg
4 year old b unknown
Sire Ideal World Dam Lyrical Lass
Breeder Unknown
Owners Tinus Gericke FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal blue, orange band of diamonds, sleeves and cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sun14Jun20 1450m Cimd Good R Danielson 60 5 Peaceontherocks 60kg L
12
FOREVER FLAME Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 10
Jockey Denis Schwarz 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Secret Spirit
Breeder Unknown ). N 0. 0.
Owners Mesdames A M Venter & M Jeffery & Mr S P Jeffery :a ree(; g 8 8 0 éz I\I(Iitlz1.so3(.)000 0 ;S:ctuopozgg 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Black, white spots, dayglo orange sleeves and cap, black peak iFm UL-0- ood ~U-U- Oft U.U-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJZPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good D Schwarz 60 10 Peaceontherocks 60kg L
50f12 TURF Sat7Mar20  1400m CLMd Good D Schwarz 60 30/1 Roman Royalty 60kg 6.50L 0:03.1
110f11 TURF  Sat20Jull9  1450m CLMd Good D Schwarz 5 1  9/2 Rosalina 56kg 11.25L 1:30.27
/ 9 Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 3
.T‘ MAKING A SCENE Jockey Luke Ferraris 123.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Allbecauseofyou
Breeder Unknown
Owners Sean Tarry Racing (pty) Ltd FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, fuchsia stripe, halved sleeves, yellow cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJZPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m Clmd Good L Ferraris 5 3 Peaceontherocks 60kg L

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Race 4 Social Distancing Maiden Plate (C & G) 2001m :9:45 pm

Prize $5,417. 1st $3,251. 2nd $1,354. 3rd $541. 4th $271.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. G | Joe (SAF)
2. Romantic Era (SAF)
3. Ideal Man (SAF)
4. Kool Baikal (SAF)
5. Afraad (SAF)
6. Bush Fever (SAF)
7. Capjack (SAF)
8. Spooky (SAF)
9. Tricky Business (SAF)
10. City Deep (SAF)
11. Smart Deal (SAF)

12. Barak (SAF)

Race 4 Social Distancing Maiden Plate (C & G): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Jockey
S Khumalo

Kabelo Matsunyane

R Danielson

M Yeni

Craig Bantam

C Maujean

Diego De Gouveia
Brian Nyawo

R Simons

Deon Sampson
Marco V'Rensburg

S Brown

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer
Alec Laird
Robbie Sage

David Nieuwenhuizen

Robbie Sage
Stephen Moffatt
Johan J Vuuren
Fabian Habib
Dorrie Sham
Johan J Vuuren
Stephanus Botha

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

M F De Kock

Last 10
x25243s32s
xs20856480
x554832
3353364855
1453986s7
X65568s9
xs5480
xs853s444s
x50506
xs37549048
xs5s004530

2852

Career
10:0-3-3
7:.0-1-0
5:0-1-1
9:0-0-3
6:0-0-1
5:0-0-0
4:0-0-0
8:.0-0-1
4:0-0-0
13:0-0-1
29:0-6-2

2:0-1-0

Prize
$5,979
$1,717

$916
$1,366

$915
$0

$0
$899
$0
$858
$14,262

$1,720

W% P% Bar Wgt

0% 60% 13
0% 14% 11
0% 40% 6
0% 33% 5
0% 17%

0% 0% 7
0% 0% 10
0% 13% 12
0% 0% 4
0% 8% 16
0% 28% 14

0% 50% 1

132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132

132

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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1 [JRN:

4 year old b unknown
Sire Oratorio Dam Switch Hit
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 13
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,979
Win Range - W&P% 0-60

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, G C Cornwall & Mrs T J :a ree(; (:)[ %063_3 22 I\lclltg.solg :2_3_3 ;stﬂU1p'04:00—02 1 flnd UPO?(:)O(_)O(_)l
Colours Black and white checks, purple sleeves, black and white checked cap, irm U:U-U- 00d JU-3- oft LU-U- eavy UU-U-
purple peak ockey /:0-3- 1st 0:0-0- rack 2:0-1- rik/Dst 0:0-0-
Jockey 7:0-3-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Clmd Good S Khumalo 60 13 Afraad 60kg L
12
20f12 VAAL Tue 2Jun20 1800m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 3 9/4 Al Ragnar 60kg 3.75L 0:06.2
20f16 VAAL Tue 17Mar20 2001m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 3/1 Ideal Wolff 60kg 1.75L
40f16 VAAL Tue3Mar20 1800m CLMd Soft S Khumalo 60 6  7/4 Latin Opus 60kg 2.75L 0:02.7
30f13 VAAL Tue4Feb20 1600m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 4 10/3 Twice The Surge 60kg 4.00L 0:02.4
n ROMANTIC ERA Trainer Robbie Sage Barrier 11
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 132.0k Prizemoney $1,717
y Y g Yy
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Sire Lateral Dam Romantic J ’
Breeder Unknown 1. 1. 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Mr J & Mrs N Deokynarain & Mr J R Van Der Linden g.areeor,g'g (1) 0 éZ hlclltlg.sOS.lOOl 0 ;stﬂulpolgé) 0 ﬁnd UpO,ZGOOOOO
Colours Dayglo yellow and emerald green quartered diagonally, orange sleeves, rm L= 000 b:v-1- ot LU eavy Uv-u-
blue cap Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Clmd Good K Matsunyane 60 11 Afraad 60kg L
12
20f13 VAAL Thu26Mar20 2400m CLMd Good K Matsunyane 60 2 55/1 Red Admiral 60kg 2.50L 0:21.7
110f16 VAAL  Tue 17Mar20 2001m CLMd Good  TJuglall 60 66/1 Ideal Wolff 60kg 10.75L
8of 16 VAAL Tue3Mar20 1800m CLMd Soft T Juglall 59 1 25/1 Latin Opus 60kg 5.75L 0:02.7
60f 10 TURF Thu7Novl9 2601m CLMd Good KMatsunyane 56 7  8/1 Poppycock 60kg 10.25L 0:01.8
& H Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 6
a IDEAI‘ MAN Jockey R Danielson 132.0kg Prizemoney $916
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Sire Ideal World Dam Jenny Bowles ’ ’
Breeder Unknown 0.1- 1. 0.1- 0-0-
Owners Three Tier Construction (pty) Ltd (nom : Mr S Naid Ea ree(; g 8 (1) b2 IVcllth.sO6.1011 ! lstftUOBOZéI()l 0 ﬁnd Upo.l(.)OOOOI
Colours Black, white hoop, orange sleeves and collar, grey armlets, grey cuffs, """ V-0 " G?o 50-1- Soft 0:0-0- eavy UL-U-
grey and orange quartered cap, black pea ockey 3:0-0- Ist 0:0-0- rack 1:0-1- ric/Dst 0:0-0-
d d cap, black peak Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
EJPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Clmd Good R Danielson 60 6 Afraad 60kg L
2
50f12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1800m CLMd Good R Danielson 60 4  8/1 Al Ragnar 60kg 8.25L 0:06.2
40f16 VAAL Tue 17Mar20 2001m CLMd Good R Danielson 60 15/2 Ideal Wolff 60kg 3.25L
8of14 VAAL Thu23Jan20 1800m CLMd Good S Mosia 58 15 17/4 Nebraas 58kg 10.50L 0:03.8
30of15 VAAL Thu 19Decl9 2400m CLMd Good W Kennedy 57 12 9/4 Alicante 54kg 5.25L 0:09.7
/ © Trainer Robbie Sage Barrier 5
,"n\3 n KOOL BAIKAI‘ Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,366
B ~ 4year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Byword Dam Urabamba J ’
Breeder Unknown 0. N 0. 0.
Owners Messrs A J McNabb & E Miliotis ?"eeor_ 38 83 éz “ﬂtgfolg'g 0-4 ;stﬂuopoa(()) g 1 ﬁ"d U"O_l(')OOOOO
Colours Maroon, gold band of diamonds, gold sleeves, maroon cap, gold irm U.U-0- ood J:U-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
diamond Jockey 7:0-0-4  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30of12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Clmd Good M Yeni 60 5 Afraad 60kg L
30f12 VAAL Tue2Jun20 1800m CLMd Good M Yeni 60 10  7/1 Al Ragnar 60kg 6.25L 0:06.2
30f13 VAAL Thu26Mar20 2400m CLMd Good M Yeni 60 3 11/4 Red Admiral 60kg 5.50L 0:21.7
30f16 VAAL Tue17Mar20 2001m CLMd Good M Yeni 60 12/1 Ideal Wolff 60kg 3.00L
60of 12 TURF Sat 1Feb20  1800m CLMd Good L Ferraris 60 13  15/2 Master Supreme 60kg 6.50L 0:02.7

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Turffontein | Page 15



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

N4¢ B ArRAAD

4 year old b unknown
Sire Dynasty Dam Variety
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs J Moffatt

Colours Blue, white crossed sashes, yellow collar, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
1of12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Clmd Good
40f12 VAAL Tue2Jun20 1800m CLMd Good
30f16 VAAL Tue7Jan20  1600m CLMd Good
90f16 TURF Sat28Dec19 1600m CLMd Good
80of15 TURF Sat30Nov19 1400m CLMd Good

J+|' I BUSH FEVER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Rock Of Rochelle Dam Upon A Star

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars

Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and

white striped cap
Race Details Track
iJzPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Clmd Good
60of12 VAAL Tue2Jun20 1800m CLMd Good
50f16 VAAL Thu 13Feb20 1800m CLMdHcp Good
60of16 TURF Sat28Decl9 1600m CLMd Good
80f20 VAAL Thu 14Nov19 1400m CLMd Good

CAPJACK

4 year old b unknown

Sire Jackson Dam Pepper Belle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G J Nassif, J Nassif, J J Habib, Prof | M S
Colours Red, black chevron, green sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
iJZPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Clmd Good
50f13 VAAL Thu 26Mar20 2400m CLMd Good
40f13 VAAL Tue 10Mar20 2400m CLMd Good
80of10 TURF Sat 22Feb20 1600m CLMd Soft

13 of 15 VAAL Thu 23Jan20 1200m CLMd Good

A% B spooky

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pour Moi Dam Natural Woman
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J E Finlayson

Colours Green, yellow chevron, green sleeves, yellow chevrons, quartered cap

Race Details Track
ijZPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Clmd Good
80of16 VAAL Tue 17Mar20 2001m CLMd Good
50f12 TURF Sat29Feb20 1600m CLMd Soft

30f13 TURF Sat15Feb20 1600m CLMd Good
40f14 TURF  Tue 19Nov19 1600m CLMdHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 3
Jockey Craig Bantam 132.0kg Prizemoney $915
Win Range 2001m W&P% 0-17
Career 6:0-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Bantam 60 3 $15.1 Afraad 60kg L
C Bantam 60 12  33/1 Al Ragnar 60kg 6.25L 0:06.2
C Murray 59 11 33/10 Whipping Boy 59%g 6.75L 0:16.8
G Lerena 59 12 13/2 War Jewel 59kg 8.25L 0:03.1
C Murray 58 16/1 Mohican 58kg 6.25L 0:03.4
Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 7
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 60 7 Afraad 60kg L
C Maujean 60 13  22/1 Al Ragnar 60kg 8.25L 0:06.2
C Habib 54 13 7/2 Bellagio King 53kg 5.75L
C Habib 59 1 60/1 War Jewel 59g 5.75L 0:03.1
D Sampson 58 1 75/1 Rock Manor 58kg 9.25L 0:10.8
Trainer Fabian Habib Barrier 10
Jockey Diego De Gouveia 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D D Gouveia 60 10 Afraad 60kg L
L Ferraris 60 9 20/1 Red Admiral 60kg 7.75L 0:21.7
R Danielson 60 2 75/1 Maroon Bells 60kg 7.50L 0:06.8
C Mabaya 60 6 20/1 Creation 60kg 19.25L 0:03.6
D Botha 60 5 11/1 Latest Craze 60kg 17.25L 0:06.7
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 12
Jockey Brian Nyawo 132.0kg Prizemoney $899
Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Career 8:0-0-1 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Nyawo 60 12 Afraad 60kg L
C Murray 60 22/1 Ideal Wolff 60kg 8.75L
C Murray 60 10 12/1 Tyrus Express 60kg 8.25L 0:01.8
D D Gouveia 60 7 22/1 General Jackson 60kg 5.25L 0:02.4
T Juglall 52 4 15/2 Christopher Robin 53kg 6.50L 0:03.
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J+\ Bl TRICKY BUSINESS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Vercingetorix Dam Zaitoon

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars

Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and

white striped cap
Race Details Track
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Clmd Good
12
14 of 18 VAAL  Tue 26Nov19 1600m CLMd Good
50f20 VAAL Thu 14Nov19 1400m CLMd Good
13 0f 14 GREY Wed 18Sep19 1400m CLMd Good
60of13 SCOT  Wed 7Augl9 1000m CL Good

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Southern Belle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Botha (jnr) & Mrs V Beets

Colours Blue, maroon sleeves, gold spots, maroon cap
Race Details Track
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Clmd Good
12
30f11 VAAL Thu26Mar20 1600m CLMd Good
70f16 VAAL Tue 17Mar20 2001m CLMd Good
50f16 VAAL Tue3Mar20 1800m CLMd Soft
40f16 VAAL Thu 13Feb20 1800m CLMdHcp Good

6 year old b unknown

Sire |deal World Dam Silverstick

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs R D Dukoff-gordon & Lucky Houdalakis

Colours Dark blue, sky blue seams, dark blue cap, sky blue peak
Race Details Track
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Clmd Good
12
50f11 VAAL Thu26Mar20 1600m CLMd Good
10 of 10 VAAL Thu 170ct19 2400m CL Good
11 0f 14 TURF  Tue 80ctl9  1600m CLMd Good
40f7 TURF  Sat7Sepl9  2400m CLMd Good

1 B BARAK

4 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Bermuda Sloop
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G Ragunan & M F De Kock & Mrs N P Malherbe

Colours Emerald green, white stripe and sleeves, emerald green cuffs and cap

Race Details Track
20f12 TURF Sun14Jun20 2001m Clmd Good
80of12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1450m CLMd Good
20f12 TURF  Tue 24Mar20 1450m CLMd Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 4
Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Simons 60 4 Afraad 60kg L
C Maujean 58 17  18/1 August Rain 58kg L 1:37.15
G Lerena 58 1 30/1 Stone Judgement 58kg 6.00L 0:07.4
S Veale 57 15 30/1 Africadia 57kg 7.50L 1:24.74
R Simons 59 Go Kitty 55kg 7.00L 0:59.11
Trainer Stephanus Botha Barrier 16
Jockey Deon Sampson 132.0kg Prizemoney $858
Win Range - W&P% 0-8
Career 13:0-0-1 12 Mths 14:0-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-1 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Sampson 60 16 Afraad 60kg L
K Fisher 60 14  33/1 Sun Giant 60kg 1.75L 0:06.9
D D Gouveia 60 40/1 |deal Wolff 60kg 7.50L
R Simons 60 15 40/1 Latin Opus 60kg 3.75L 0:02.7
L Bester 52 6 100/1 Bellagio King 53kg 5.25L
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 14
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg Prizemoney $14,262
Win Range - W&P% 0-28
Career 29:0-6-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1st Up 5:.0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:0-6-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:0-3-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 60 14 Afraad 60kg L
B Mlangeni 60 13  45/1 Sun Giant 60kg 6.50L 0:06.9
P Mlangeni 60 6 28/12(3351(% Your League 56kg 19.25L
K Steyn 60 14 100/1 Westlife 58kg 11.25L 1:39.18
R Munger 60 2 22/1InFor A Penny 60kg 12.25L 2:35.39
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 1
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,720
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-2-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 60 1 Afraad 60kg L
S Brown 60 10 15/2 Bergerac 60kg 4.25L 0:02.7
S Brown 60 11  9/2 Nordic Queen 57kg 0.30L 0:01.9
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Race 5 Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Classified Stakes 2001m :10:20 pm

Prize $5,417. 1st $3,251. 2nd $1,354. 3rd $541. 4th $271.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Golden Tune (SAF)

2. Gentleman's Wager
(SAF)

3. Querari's Cowhoy (SAF)

4, Stately Home (SAF)
5. Sammi Moosa (SAF)
6. Fierce Fighter (SAF)
7. Hit For Six (SAF)

8. Kurt's Approval (SAF)

10. Ideal Cut (SAF)

12. Therecanbeonlyone

(SAF)

13. Lainsberg Blue (SAF)

14. Ration My Passion
(N2)

Jockey
Marco V'Rensburg
C Maujean

R Simons

Lyle Hewitson
Luke Ferraris
Calvin Habib
Cole Dicken (ab)
M Yeni

Denis Schwarz

Tejash Juglall (a3)

Reserve 1
Reserve 2

Trainer
David Nieuwenhuizen
Johan J Vuuren

Johan J Vuuren

D Gray St John

D Gray St John

Gary Alexander

David Nieuwenhuizen
Chris Erasmus

Gary Alexander

Sean Tarry

Sean Tarry
Gary Alexander

Last 10
xs1224s055
xs34121124

xs16937064
1450310

2865254353
xs179s5546
x0s0346000
x0s5008098

3547556581

xs0s091353

xs0500s00s
xxs8145351

Career
10:1-2-0
12:3-2-1

8:1-0-1
51-0-1
77:3-14-11
11:1-0-0
16:1-1-2
35:5-4-2

13:1-1-0

81-1-2

8:1-0-0
20:3-1-2

Race 5 Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Classified Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Prize
$8,811
$19,701

$5.759
$5,966
$49,440
$5,214
$10,957
$28,114

$8,049

$9,511

$6,017
$19,172

W% P%
10% 30% 16
25% 50% 5

13%  25%
20% 40%
4% 36%
9% 9% 11
6% 25% 14
14% 31% 1

Bar Wgt

137
137

4 132
6 129

129
128
128
128

SCRATCHED

8% 15% 13

120

SCRATCHED

13% 50% 10

13% 13% 15
15% 30% 7

116

123
116

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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GOLDEN TUNE

4 year old b unknown
Sire Noble Tune Dam Golden Dancer
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $8,811
W&P% 10-30

Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 137.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Owners Mr B L Welch & Mr D J & Mrs H M R Nieuwenhuizen E.a'eeor_ 3%162'0 éz “ﬁtg_sllllzé'z'o ;Stﬂul"_ozf'g'o ﬁ“d UPO_Z(:)O(')l(')O
Colours Kingfisher, tangerine chevrons and cap i Li0-4- ood J:1-L- ot Lv-1- eavy U0
Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Cl Good M V'rensburg 62 16 Stately Home 59%g L
12
1of1l TURF Sat7Mar20  1600m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 11 33/10 Golden Tune 60kg 3.00L 0:05.
20f13 TURF Sat 15Feb20 1600m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 3 5/2 General Jackson 60kg 5.00L 0:02.4
20f13 TURF Sat25Jan20 1600m CLMd Soft M V'rensburg 59 10 13/205(;[{)Em Commander 59kg 0.50L
40f16 TURF Sat28Decl9 1600m CLMd Good MVrensburg 59 17  20/1 War Jewel s9kg 325 0031
o U n ' Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 5
‘Q!OA GENTI‘EMAN S WAGER Jockey C Maujean 137.0kg Prizemoney $19,701

6 year old b unknown
Sire Oratorio Dam Princess Of Light
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1450m - 2601m W&P% 25-50

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, Mesdames A Devachander Ea ree(; g 2(;3(_)2_1 22 I\lclltlll(s)g32211 ;SLUOPOZE)—S 0 ﬁnd UPO_Z(:)O(_)l(_)O
Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and irm 9:0-0- ood 10.2-2- oft U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
white striped cap Jockey 5:3-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

iJZPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Cl Good  CMaujean 62 5 Stately Home 59%g L

30f10 TURF  Thu19Mar20 2001m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 53 5 9/2 Skiminac 58kg 2.25L 0:31.8

4of7 GREY Fri3lJan20  1900m CLHcp Synth A Arries 52 5 21/20 Techno Captain 52kg 1.25L 0:11.5

10of9 GREY Sun12Jan20 1900m CLHcp Synth  C Maujean 54 8 5/20%§r;tleman's Wager 54kg 4.25L

20f14 VAAL Tue3Decl9 2001m CLHcp Good K Matsunyane 57 1 9/4 Meeraas 60kg 0.50L 0:06.1

Wl n ' Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 4
‘*A QUERARI S COWBOY Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,759

4 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam West To East
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-25

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars :a ree(; g :(1)_8_1 éz IVclltI;.519(:)1;)O-1 ;stﬂuopolzé)-é) 0 flnd Up0.1(30(-)0(-)0
Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and irm VL-v- ood >.1-U- oft UL-U- eavy UU-U-
white striped cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001mCl Good R Simons 60 4 Stately Home 59%g L
12
1of8 GREY Sun1Decl9 1600m CLMd Good KD Melo 59 2 7/2 Querari's Cowboy 5%g 1.00L 0:03.4
6of 14 TURF  Tue 19Nov19 1600m CLMdHcp Good  C Maujean 55 14 33/1 Christopher Robin 53kg 9.25L 0:03.
90f14 VAAL Thu240ctl9 1450m CLMdHcp Good D Sampson 56 15 15/10%ggtleman's Wager 55kg 11.00L
30f7 GREY Sun295epld 2001m CLMANHF Synth S Veale 56 5 9/2 Charlie Mccreevy 60kg 275 0021
0,0 N Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 6
o902
$0°03 n STATEI'Y HOME Jockey Lyle Hewitson 129.0kg Prizemoney $5,966
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 20-40
Sire Silvano Dam State Coach
Breeder Unknown a0, 9. N 0.
restol BMmcol lwasto auipiios
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap irmm U:0-0- 000 4.1-0- oft LU-4- eavy V.U
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001mCl Good L Hewitson 59 6  $5.5 Stately Home 59g L
40f12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1800m CLHcp Good S Brown 59 16 20/1 Ocean Forest 60kg 2.00L 0:04.9
110f 16 VAAL Thu2Jan20  1800m CLHcp Soft G Lerena 57 10 33/10 Mazari 57kg 5.25L 0:26.4
30f11 TURF  Mon 16Dec19 2001m CLHcp Good G Lerena 58 5 16/10 Generoso 52kg 2.25L 1:33.6
1of14 VAAL Tue3Decl9 1600m CLMd Good G Lerena 59 6  6/1 Stately Home 59kg 1.25L 0:06.4
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Yy
I sammi MoosA
7 year old b unknown
Sire Modus Vivendi Dam Mumbai Magic
Breeder Unknown

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 2
Jockey Luke Ferraris 129.0kg Prizemoney $49,440
Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 4-36

Owners Mr St John D Gray Career 77:3-14-11 12 Mths 23:0-7-6 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 65:1-12-11 Soft 12:2-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 22:0-6-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Cl Good L Ferraris 5 2 Stately Home 59%g L
8of 11 VAAL ThullJun20 1501m CL Good  Tluglall 58 3 7/1 Kapama 59kg 3.50L 0:07.
60f12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1800m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 59 9 13/2 Ocean Forest 60kg 4.25L 0:04.9
20f15 VAAL Thu 20Feb20 1600m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 59 7 7/1Tahitian Orana 59kg 2.00L 0:04.7
50f15 VAAL Tue4Feb20 2001m CLHcp Good R Danielson 60 15 17/20%%té0n My Passion 52kg 2.75L
- n FIERCE FIGHTER Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 11
V Jockey Calvin Habib 128.0kg Prizemoney $5,214
5 year old b unknown , Win Range 2601m W&P% 9-9
Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Frost Fairy
Breeder Unknown .0, a0 N0 ).
Owners Gary Alexander Racing Stables Cc & Mr A B Giuricic :a ree(; (:)[ 10'100 0 22 Ncllﬂl'ﬁobl 00 0 ;StﬂU0p'03.0000 0 flnd UPO?(')OOOOO
Colours White, black v bib, black sleeves and cap irm Y:U-U- f’o i oft V-U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:1-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Cl Good  C Habib 58 11 Stately Home 59%g L
12
1of15 TURF Sat15Feb20 2601m CLMd Good L Ferraris 60 15 14/1 Fierce Fighter 60kg 1.75L 0:17.4
70f16 TURF Sat1lJan20 2001m CLMd Good D Schwarz 60 17 55/1 Banha Bridge 58kg 6.75L 0:05.2
90f16 TURF Sat28Decl9 2001m CLMd Good D Schwarz 60 13  20/1 Magic Vision 58kg 11.00L 0:16.
50f16 VAAL Thu170ctl9 1600m CL Good  CCT Ndlovu 60 1 33/1lce Lord 60kg 8.25L 1:35.21
— . Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 14
™ 7 HIT FOR SIX Jockey Cole Dicken 128.0kg Prizemoney $10,957
5 yearold b unknown Win Range 2400m W&P% 6-25
Sire Dynasty Dam Quick Single
Breeder Unknown 1. 0.1 0.1- 0-0-
Owners Mr & Mrs J Lee & Warren & Melissa Nel Ea ree(; g 66101 2 22 Ncllﬂllz,(l)l'loll 1 ;stﬂU2p.13.é)11 0 ﬁnd UPO_Z(')OOOOl
Colours White, red chevrons, white sleeves, black armbands, black and white rm L0 ood 14Y-1- oft 2.1 eavy VY-t
quartered cap Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:1-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJZPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Cl Good  C Dicken 58 14 Stately Home 59%g L
10 of 12 VAAL  Mon 8Jun20 2400m CLHcp Good R Danielson 59 2 12/1 Anagram 57kg 16.00L 0:24.8
10 of 10 TURF  Thu 19Mar20 2001m CLHcp Good CBantam 53 6 15/1 Skiminac 58kg L 0:31.8
30f13 TURF Sat29Feb20 1800m CLHcp Soft C Bantam 52 8 40/1 Marshall Foch 60kg 5.00L 0:02.9
40f13 TURF Sat18Jan20 2001m CLHcp Good DD Gouveia 57 1 33/1 Western Fort 59kg 4.75L 0:03.7
,-“r/—‘“‘-‘,‘ 1 Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 1
n KU RT S APPROVAI' Jockey M Yeni 128.0kg Prizemoney $28,114
6 year old b unknown Win Range 1200m - 2001m W&P% 14-31
Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Rosey's Song
Breeder Unknown A 9. a0 ).
Owners Messrs P D Jules, G Hodges & Estate Late B O Wiid :a ree(; g 56504 2 éz IVclltI;(S)ES.aZzl 0 ;StﬂUSPO5.11(§) 0 flnd UPO%dOOOOO
Colours White, dark blue hoop, white sleeves, dark blue armbands, dark blue and irm VL-0- 00d 34073~ oft .U-1- eavy UU-U-
gold quartered cap Jockey 9:1-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:3-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001mCl Good M Yeni 58 1 Stately Home 59%g L
12
12 0f 12 VAAL  Mon 8Jun20 1800m CLHcp Good M Yeni 57 8 15/1 Oyster King 58kg 8.25L 0:05.6
50f10 VAAL Tue17Mar20 2801m CL Good M Mjoka 52 5 50/1 Village Deep 52kg 9.75L
13 0f 13 TURF  Sat 29Feb20 1800m CLHcp Soft M V'rensburg 52 11  28/1 Marshall Foch 60kg 31.25L 0:02.9
12 0f 12 TURF  Sat 15Feb20 2001m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 57 6 20/1 Master Supreme 57kg 13.50L 0:05.6
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9 Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 13
IDEAI‘ CUT Jockey Denis Schwarz 120.0kg Prizemoney $8,049
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1800m W&P% 8-15
Sire Ideal World Dam Flavia
Breeder Unknown Career 13:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:0-0-1  1st Up4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners Messrs T Lee, G Stephenson & T Keating
Colours Black, white diamond, white diamonds on sleeves, white cap, black peak

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-0  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Cl Good D Schwarz 54 13 Stately Home 59%g L
40f12 VAAL Tue 10Mar20 2001m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 56 1  8/1 Passion Peach 54kg 2.50L 0:05.2
70f15 VAAL Tue4Feb20 2001m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 58 8 14/10%%t5i)on My Passion 52kg 5.50L
Sof11 TURF  Mon 16Decl9 2001m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 59 11 25/ Generoso 5kg 325L 1336
6of 7 VAAL Thu22Augl9 2001m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 55 4 13/1 Angelic Appeal 57kg 4.75L 2:03.99

TH ERECAN BEONI.YON E Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 10

Jockey Tejash Juglall 116.0kg Prizemoney $9,511

4 year old b unknown Win Range 2400m W&P% 13-50

Sire Twice Over Dam Captain's Daughter

Breeder Unknown Career 81-12 12 Mths81-0-2 1stUp 20-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 81-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Cl Good  TJuglall 53 10 Stately Home 59%g L
12
10 of 16 VAAL  Thu 27Feb20 1400m CLHcp Good P Mxoli 51 2 70/1 Fly North 50kg 7.75L 0:05.1
10 0f 10 VAAL  Tue 10ctl9  1600m CLHcp Good  J Syster 53 4 14/1 Wordyness 60kg 34.25L 1:36.9
90f9 TURF Thu5Sepl9 2601m CLHcp Good  KMatsunyane 52 8 3/12S‘r§a619berry Crush 60kg 24.00L
l1of5 VAAL Thu22Augl9 2400m CLMd Good  J Gwingwizha 55 5 13/102T4f5r1ecanbeonlyone 55kg 1.50L

I.AI NSBERG BLUE Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 15

Jockey Reserve 1123.0kg Prizemoney $6,017

7 year old b unknown Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-13

Sire Dynasty Dam Helleborus Blue

Breeder Unknown Career 81-0-0 12 Mths 60-0-0 1stUp3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Owners Mr CJ H Van Niekerk & Sean Tarry Racing (pty) Ltd

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 2001m Cl Good  Reserve 56 15 Stately Home 59%g L

12

110f13 VAAL  Tue 10Mar20 2001m CLHcp Good  CHabib 54 13 25/1 Nimcha 62kg 15.25L 0:02.3

50f15 VAAL Tue21lJan20 1800m CLHcp Good  C Habib 5 12 66/10%1212Man In Havana 56kg 2.75L

10 of 11 TURF  Sat 30Nov19 1600m CLHcp Good K Matsunyane 56 33/1 Silver God 63kg 22.75L 0:09.3

13 0f 16 VAAL  Thu 21Nov19 1400m CLHcp Good  C Dicken 58 11 40/1 Pop Icon 58kg 9.25L 1:23.56
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J+|' EZIRATION MY PASSION

6 year old ch unknown
Sire Cape Blanco Dam Feelin' Pretty
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars

Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and

white striped cap

Race Details
UPLof TURF

VAAL

Sun 14Jun20  2001m Cl
Mon 8Jun20  2400m Clhcp

Tue 10Mar20 2001m CLHcp
Tue 4Feb20  2001m CLHcp

Sat 14Dec19 2400m CLHcp

VAAL
VAAL

TURF

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Good

Good
Good

Good

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $19,172
W&P% 15-30

Trainer Gary Alexander
Jockey Reserve 2 116.0kg
Win Range 1501m - 2400m

Career 20:3-1-2 12 Mths 11:2-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-1-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 13:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

Reserve 53 7 Stately Home 59%g L

Reserve 5 5 Anagram 57kg L

P Strydom 54 9  3/1 Passion Peach 54kg 5.75L 0:05.2

L Ferraris 52 4 10/105)%téon My Passion 52kg 0.75L

D Schwarz 54 4 1572 Cr)}stal Stream 55kg 3.50L 0:05.5
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Race 6 tabonline.co.za Middle Stakes 2601m
Prize $5,417. 1st $3,251. 2nd $1,354. 3rd $541. 4th $271.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. 0dd Rob (SAF) Luke Ferraris Gary Alexander xs4248568s 50:7-13-4 $64,189 14% 48% 6 137
2. Before Noon (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry 059225241 26:5-5-2 $38,033 19% 46% 1 132
3. Major Return (SAF) R Danielson Mike/adam Azzie Xs73376253 22:3-3-4 $27,148 14% 45% 10 128
4. The Boshok (SAF) Denis Schwarz Gary Alexander xs38128129 17:3-5-2 $24774 18% 59% 3 128
5. Al Ragnar (SAF) Callan Murray M F De Kock x1s227 41-2-0 $6823 25% 75% 9 123
6. llluminate (SAF) M Yeni Brett Webber 3855337402 23:2-3-5 $21314 9% 43% 4 120
7. Gold Griffin (SAF) Jeffery Syster (a6)  Paul Peter 1536198865 24:3-2-3 $20990 13% 33% 14 119
8. Palace Green (SAF) Diego De Gouveia  Fabian Habib xs45683587 13:1-0-2 $9,0600 8% 23% 5 119
9. Village Deep (SAF) S Khumalo Scott Kenny x351652074 31:2-5-2 $23882 6% 29% 11 119
10. Poppycock (SAF) Philasande Mxoli (29) Tyrone Zackey x258s35132 10:1-3-2 $11,025 10% 60% 7 115
11. Glamorous Scandal Kabelo Matsunyane  Fabian Habib 2506951329 31:2-4-3 $20439 6% 29% 8 115
(SAF)

12. Earth Sky (SAF) Nathan Klink Brett Webber 4xs7077306 24:3-0-2 $21413 13% 21% 2 115
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 6 tabonline.co.za Middle Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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0DD ROB

9 year old b unknown
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam National Value
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 6
Jockey Luke Ferraris 137.0kg Prizemoney $64,189
Win Range 1600m - 2601m W&P% 14-48

Owners Mesdames A M Venter & M Jeffery & Mr S P Jeffery C.areer. 50:7-13-4 12 Mths'9.0—1—0 1st UR 50-2-1  2nd Up 1.1.1—1—0
Colours Black, white spots, dayglo orange sleeves and cap, black peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 44:6-12-3  Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 35:5-8-4  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
l1J2PL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 2601m Cl Good L Ferraris 62 6 Gold Griffin 54kg L
4of7 TURF  Thu 19Mar20 2001m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 54 2 18/1 Marshall Foch 55kg 2.75L 0:02.3
20f9  VAAL Thu 27Feb20 2400m CL Good N Juglall 60 4  17/2 Fife 49%g 2.75L 0:05.2
4of 7 TURF Sat18Jan20 2400m CL Good N Juglall 50 4 9/1Glider Pilot 52kg 3.00L 0:08.9
80of8 VAAL Thu9an20  1800m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 54 6 16/10Y0cilicanthurrylove 52kg 11.75L
@ Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 1
n BEFORE NOON Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $38,033

6 year old b unknown
Sire Await The Dawn Dam Maritime Mist
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1700m - 2400m W&P% 19-46

Owners Mr & Mrs G N Towell & Sean Tarry Racing (pty) Ltd Ea ree(; 5 6(;5(_)5_2 22 I\lclltg(s).}l3:33—13—0 ;stﬂU4p.15:20—10 1 ﬁnd UPO?(:)O(_)l(_)O
Colours Royal blue and light grey quartered, light grey sleeves, royal blue irm :0-0- ?0 T Oft lme- eavy UL-U-
armbands, hooped cap Jockey 8:2-1-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 2601m Cl Good L Hewitson 60 1 Gold Griffin 54kg L
12
110f 12 VAAL  Mon 8Jun20  1800m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 58 15  16/1 Hellofaride 55kg 7.75L 0:08.3
90f9 VAAL Thu 27Feb20 2400m CL Good G lerena 58 9 13/10 Fife 49kg 21.50L 0:05.2
20f15 TURF Sat25Jan20 2601m CL Soft G Lerena 60 16  7/2 Top Shot 60kg 0.20L 0:16.9
20f13 VAAL Tue 24Dec19 2400m CL Soft G Lerena 58 11/2 Imperial Ruby 50kg L 0:16.3
H [ n Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 10
» ~ MA‘IOR RETU RN Jockey R Danielson 128.0kg Prizemoney $27,148
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 14-45
Sire Bold Silvano Dam | Love Her
g;sﬁgfsfh‘jl?'éngn’e”y Career223-3-4 12 Mths 111-1-3 1stUp3:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Royal blue and white quartered, royal blue sleeves, white chevrons, royal Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-3-4  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
blue cap, white peak Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:2-2-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 2601m Cl Good R Danielson 58 10 Gold Griffin 54kg L
12
70f10 TURF  Thu19Mar20 2001m CLHcp Good R Danielson 58 8 13/2 Skiminac 58kg 8.25L 0:31.8
30f9 VAAL Thu 27Feb20 2400m CL Good S Khumalo 58 6  10/1 Fife 49kg 4.00L 0:05.2
30f7 TURF  Wed 12Feb20 2001m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 55 5 7/1Fact57kg 7.75L 0:08.8
70f16 VAAL Thu9Jan20 2001m CL Good G Lerena 58 8  4/1 Finchatton 60kg 4.25L 0:37.5
' n THE Bos BOK Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 3
Jockey Denis Schwarz 128.0kg Prizemoney $24,774

6 year old ch unknown
Sire A.p. Arrow Dam Plaisance
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 2001m - 2850m W&P% 18-59

Owners Messrs G M Alexander & Dean Alexander C'areer. 17352 12 Mths-8:2-2-1 st Up_ 3010 2nd Up _3:0-1-0
Colours Black and old gOld Stripes, black cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-5-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Hea\ly 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:2-2-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 13:3-4-0  Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
iJZPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 2601m Cl Good D Schwarz 58 3 Gold Griffin 54kg L
30f13 VAAL Tue 10Mar20 2001m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 60 11 10/1 Nimcha 62kg 1.00L 0:02.3
8of15 TURF Sat25Jan20 2601m CL Soft D Schwarz 58 9 13/2 Top Shot 60kg 6.75L 0:16.9
1of12 TURF Sat14Decl9 2850m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 59 9 13/2 The Bosbok 59kg 2.50L 0:06.3
20f12 TURF  Sat260ctl9 2001m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 59 1  7/2 Rocky Path 58kg 0.50L 0:05.4
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" [ AL RAGNAR

4 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Al Dam Ebaraya

Breeder Unknown

Owners Tmen Stables

Colours Black, gold diamond, black sleeves, gold cap, black peak

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 2601m Cl Good
12

1of12 VAAL Tue2Jun20 1800m CLMd Good
20f10 VAAL Thul70ctl9 2400m CL Good
20f13 TURF  Sat14Sepl9 1800m CLMd Good
70f9 TURF  Sat31Augl9 1600m CLMd Good

6 year old b unknown

Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Theres The Light
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ventpro (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr P M Oosthuizen)

Colours Red, white chevron, grey and black striped sleeves, black cap,

diamond
Race Details Track
3of4 TURF Sun14Jun20 2601m Cl Good
80f12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1800m CLHcp Good
50f7 TURF Sat14Mar20 2400m CLHcp Good
3of 11 TURF  Wed 12Feb20 2400m CL Good
30f9 TURF Sat1lJan20 2001m CL Good

ML’ I GOLD GRIFFIN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Greys Inn Dam Crystal Kirsten

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter)
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
1of4 TURF Sun14Jun20 2601mCl Good
30f10 VAAL Tue17Mar20 2801m CL Good
60of9 VAAL Thu 27Feb20 2400m CL Good
lof11 VAAL Tue 18Feb20 2400m CLHcp Good
90f13 TURF Sat18Jan20 2001m CLHcp Good

J::\' B PALACE GREEN

5 year old b unknown
Sire Twice Over Dam Queen's Bay
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J Nassif, G J Nassif, J J Habib, G N Helman

Colours Yellow, green stars, black sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
iJZPL of TURF Sun14Jun20 2601m Cl Good
40f 10 VAAL Tue17Mar20 2801m CL Good
50f9 VAAL Thu 27Feb20 2400m CL Good
60of15 TURF Sat25Jan20 2601m CL Soft

8of16 VAAL Thu9Jan20 2001m CL Good

BET EASY
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Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey Callan Murray 123.0kg
Win Range 1800m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $6,823
W&P% 25-75

Career 4:1-2-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Murray 5% 9 Gold Griffin 54kg L
C Murray 60 14 972 Al Ragnar 60kg 3.75L 0:06.2
C Mabaya 56 7 11/102%5 1Of Your League 56kg 3.75L
M Yeni 56 14  33/1 Gimme The Fire 60kg L 1:53.12
K Zechner 60 3/1 Atomic Blonde 60kg 13.75L 1:40.28
Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 4
Jockey M Yeni 120.0kg Prizemoney $21,314
Win Range 1800m - 1900m W&P% 9-43
Career 23:2-3-5 12 Mths 12:0-1-3 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
red Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-1-2  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 54 4 Gold Griffin 54kg L
M Yeni 54 14 22/1 Secret Potion 61kg 2.75L 0:44.7
M Yeni 53 5 11/2 Factor Fifty 59%g 8.50L 0:02.7
L Ferraris 52 8 33/1 Chitengo 60kg 4.25L 0:08.
R Munger 59 5 50/1 Pomander 54kg 3.25L 0:04.1
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 14
Jockey Jeffery Syster 119.0kg Prizemoney $20,990
Win Range 2001m - 2601m W&P% 13-33
Career 24:3-2-3 12 Mths 17:4-2-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:3-2-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 12:1-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Syster 54 14 $10 Gold Griffin 54kg L
W Kennedy 54 3 11/2 Village Deep 52kg 3.00L
W Kennedy 52 8  4/1 Fife 4%g 6.50L 0:05.2
W Kennedy 57 1 15/1 Gold Griffin 57kg L 0:13.4
C Murray 60 7 12/1 Western Fort 59kg 10.50L 0:03.7
Trainer Fabian Habib Barrier 5
Jockey Diego De Gouveia 119.0kg Prizemoney $9,060
Win Range 1700m W&P% 8-23
Career 13:1-0-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-1 1st Up 4:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
D D Gouveia 54 5 Gold Griffin 54kg L
P Strydom 56 1 11/2 Village Deep 52kg 9.50L
C Zackey 54 5 14/1 Fife 49kg 6.25L 0:05.2
S Khumalo 56 13 9/2 Top Shot 60kg 5.75L 0:16.9
L Ferraris 56 14  20/1 Finchatton 60kg 4.50L 0:37.5
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" [EJ VILLAGE DEEP

6 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Sword Dam Bellita

Breeder Unknown

Owners Miss S Bhana

Colours Magenta, black maltese cross, black sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
llJZPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 2601m Cl Good
30f12 VAAL Mon 8Jun20 2400m CLHcp Good
10of10 VAAL Tue17Mar20 2801m CL Good
6of 11 VAAL Tue 18Feb20 2400m CLHcp Good
50f15 TURF Sat25Jan20 2601m CL Soft
POPPYCOCK

5 year old gr unknown

Sire The Assayer Dam Okey Dokey
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs N L Bergh

Colours Lime green, black squares, lime green sleeves,black armbands,lime green

cap, black diamond

Race Details Track
iJZPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 2601m Cl Good
20f12 VAAL Mon 8Jun20 2400m CLHcp Good
80f10 TURF  Thu 19Mar20 2001m CLHcp Good
30f13 VAAL Tue 24Decl9 2400m CL Soft

50f12 TURF Sat14Dec19 2850m CLHcp Good

' /" K] GLAMOROUS SCANDAL

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Traffic Guard Dam White Mischief

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J A Habib, G J Nassif, J Nassif & Z L Nassi
Colours White, black sash, pink diamond, blue heart, red cap

Race Details Track

20of4  TURF  Sun14Jun20 2601m Cl Good

110f 12 VAAL  Tue 17Mar20 2400m CLHcp Good

60f15 VAAL Tue 18Feb20 2400m CLHcp Good

90of15 VAAL Tue4Feb20 2001m CLHcp Good

50f15 TURF Sat14Decl9 2400m CLHcp Good
EARTH SKY

6 year old gr unknown

Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Full Moon Rising
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs N Qosthuizen

Colours Pink, white chevron, lime green sleeves, pink stars , lime green cap, pink

star

Race Details Track
4of4 TURF Sun14Jun20 2601m Cl Good
l1J6PL of VAAL Mon 8Jun20 2400m Clhcp Good
70f10 VAAL Tue17Mar20 2801m CL Good
10 of 15 TURF  Sat25Jan20  2601m CL Soft

70f12 TURF Sat14Decl9 2850m CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Scott Kenny Barrier 11
Jockey S Khumalo 119.0kg Prizemoney $23,882
Win Range 2400m - 2801m W&P% 6-29
Career 31:2-5-2 12 Mths 16:1-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:2-5-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 11:1-2-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 54 11 Gold Griffin 54kg L
S Khumalo 59 3 4/1 Anagram S7kg 2.50L 0:24.8
S Khumalo 52 2 11/1Village Deep 52kg 0.75
P Strydom 55 3 13/2 Gold Griffin 57kg 4.25L 0:13.4
J Syster 49 3 18/1 Top Shot 60kg 2.75L 0:16.9
Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 7
Jockey Philasande Mxoli 115.0kg Prizemoney $11,025

Win Range 2601m W&P% 10-60

Career 10:1-3-2 12 Mths 9:1-3-2  1stUp 4:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-3-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
P Mxoli 52 7 Gold Griffin 54kg L
G Lerena 59 14  4/1 Anagram 57kg 2.25L 0:24.8
C Dicken 49 10  9/2 Skiminac 58kg 10.50L 0:31.8
C Maujean 52 10/1 Imperial Ruby 50kg 5.25L 0:16.3
C Dicken 57 3 3/1The Bosbok 59kg 6.25L 0:06.3
Trainer Fabian Habib Barrier 8
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 115.0kg Prizemoney $20,439
Win Range 1400m - 2601m W&P% 6-29
Career 31:2-4-3 12 Mths 11:1-2-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:1-4-3  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 16:2-3-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Matsunyane 52 8 Gold Griffin 54kg L
S Khumalo 59 10/1 Pink 57kg 17.75L
P Strydom 58 1 17/2 Alicante 54kg 4.50L 0:03.
P Strydom 57 12 15/205)%téon My Passion 52kg 7.75L
S Khumalo 58 7 4/1 Crystal Stream 55kg 3.50L 0:05.5
Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 2
Jockey Nathan Klink 115.0kg Prizemoney $21,413

Win Range 2601m - 3001m We&P% 13-21

Career 24:3-0-2 12 Mths 11:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:3-0-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 14:3-0-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

N Klink 52 2 Gold Griffin 54kg L

Reserve 57 7 Anagram 57kg L

M Yeni 52 8 25/1Village Deep 52kg 15.00L

D D Gouveia 54 8 30/1 Top Shot 60kg 8.50L 0:16.9

R Simons 58 10  22/1 The Bosbok 59kg 9.25L 0:06.3
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Race 7 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Allowance Plate 1600m
Prize $5,417. 1st $3,251. 2nd $1,354. 3rd $541. 4th $271.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ronnie's Candy (SAF) P Strydom D Gray St John x$3121s2s0 16:4-2-4 $80,859 25% 63% 11 132
2. Astrix (SAF) G Lerena Paul Peter x75204s8s1 11:3-1-1 $27170 27% 45% 3 131
3. Captain Of Tortuga Callan Murray Mike/adam Azzie Xs583258s0 19:3-7-3 $34228 16% 68% 8 131
(SAF)

4. Greenwood Drive M Yeni Robbie Sage xs82538504 22:3-2-2 $24828 14% 32% 7 131
5. Battle Of Alesia (SAF) S Khumalo Paul Peter 3505443351 10:1-2-2 $12,719 10% 50% 4 119
6. Louis The Seventh (SAF) Philasande Mxoli (29) Tyrone Zackey Xs2691 4:1-1-0 $9,498 25% 50% 5 119
1. Follow My Path (SAF)  Calvin Habib Chris Erasmus x250635182 17:1-2-1 $9434 6% 24% 2 119
8. Putins Promise (SAF)  Tejash Juglall (@3) D Gray St John xs42132 51-2-1 $9919 20% 80% 6 119
9. Sidonie (SAF) Luke Ferraris Sean Tarry xs714651 6:2-0-0 $12,800 33% 33% 9 118
10. Tree Tumbo (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry 255525144 6:1-1-0 $9,038 17% 33% 10 118
11. Magic School (SAF) Denis Schwarz Gary Alexander 1530352221 9:1-4-3 $28771 11% 89% 1 115

Race 7 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Allowance Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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RONNIE'S CANDY
5 year old ch unknown
Sire King Of Kings Dam Bennie Andthe Jets
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr St John D Gray
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 1600m Cl Good
11

30f10 VAAL Thu 19Decl9 1400m CL Good
1of12 TURF Sat30Nov19 1600m CL Good
20f14 TURF Sat2Nov19  1800m CLHcp Good
lof5 VAAL Thu30ctl9 1600m CL Good
L~ 2

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Vercingetorix Dam Victory Dance
Breeder Unknown

Jockey

P Strydom
P Strydom

L Ferraris

W Kennedy
W Kennedy

Owners Mr G D Tooch & Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: MrJ T P

Colours Black, dayglo yellow hoop, armbands and cap, black peak

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF  Sun14Jun20 1600m Cl Good
11

70f11 VAAL Tue2Jun20 1450m CL Good
20f7 TURF Sat2IMar20 1600m CL Good
10 of 17 TURF  Sat7Mar20  1800m CL Good
40f 11 TURF Wed 12Feb20 1600m CL Good

5 year old b unknown
Sire Captain Al Dam Ebony Flyer
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $80,859
W&P% 25-63

Trainer D Gray St John
Jockey P Strydom 132.0kg
Win Range 1160m - 1600m

Career 16:4-2-4
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br.
60 11

62 9
5 9
59 8
60 5

12 Mths 6:2-2-1  1st Up 4:2-1-0
Good 15:4-2-4  Soft 1:0-0-0
Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 8:3-1-1
0dds Winner

Magic School 52g L

2nd Up 3:0-1-2

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
@800 @400

16/10 Dancing Queen 56kg 2.50L 0:03.5
13/2 Ronnie's Candy 59kg 1.75L 0:10.4
11/1 Queen Supreme 52kg 4.25L 0:02.
15/8 Ronnie's Candy 60kg 1.00L 0:02.3

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $27,170
W&P% 27-45

Trainer Paul Peter
Jockey G Lerena 131.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1450m

Career 11:3-1-1 12 Mths 9:2-1-0  1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-1-0  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 5 3 Magic School 52g L
G Lerena 60 7  9/2 Lady Of Steel 60kg 6.25L 0:03.7
W Kennedy 61 1  9/4 Al Mutawakel 61kg 1.00L 0:01.4
S Moodley 60 17 50/10§31<§t6 The Greenlight 60kg 4.75L
C Murray 60 8 22/1 Ikigai 60kg 3751 0:026
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 8
Jockey Callan Murray 131.0kg Prizemoney $34,228

Owners Drakenstein Stud (nom: Mrs G A Rupert), Team Valor

Colours Green, red chevron, green sleeves, red seams, red cap

Race Details Track

ZLlJfL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 1600m ClI Good

50f9 TURF Sat29Feb20 1450m CLHcp Soft

8of 11 TURF  Wed 12Feb20 1600m CLHcp Good

30f10 TURF Sat25Jan20 1600m CL Soft

20f10 VAAL Tue7Jan20  1600m CLHcp Good
I} GREENWOOD DRIVE

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Bootsey

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Colin Bird

Colours Black, red chevron, black sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
ﬂ)L of TURF  Sun14Jun20 1600m Cl Good
80of8 TURF Sat28Decl9 2001m CLHcp Good
20f13 TURF Sat14Dec19 1800m CL Good
30f9 VAAL Thu100ctl9 2001m CLHcp Good
8of 11 VAAL Thu 26Sepl9 1450m CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1400m W&P% 16-68

Career 19:3-7-3 12 Mths 8:0-1-1  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-4-0  Soft 7:0-3-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Murray 5 8 Magic School 52kg L
P Strydom 58 9 9/2 Dan The Lad 53kg 5.75L 0:16.5
C Murray 55 16/1 Silver God 54kg 6.00L 0:11.8
C Murray 52 1 14/1 D' Arrivee 50kg 1.25L 0:11.9
G Lerena 58 1  3/1Virginia 54kg 0.50L 0:10.5
Trainer Robbie Sage Barrier 7
Jockey M Yeni 131.0kg Prizemoney $24,828
Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 14-32
Career 22:3-2-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp 7:1-1-0  2nd Up 6:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-1-2  Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 17:2-1-2  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 11:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 59 7 Magic School 52kg L
C Maujean 54 9 3/1Flichity By Farr 58kg 13.25L 0:08.
M V'rensburg 52 6 22/1 Jet Start 49kg 0.30L 0:05.9
M Yeni 59 5 33/1 Master Magic 60kg 1.75L 2:02.93
M Yeni 59 5

12/1 Tierra Del Fuego 59%g 13.25L
1:25.66
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I BATTLE OF ALESIA

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Vercingetorix Dam Fortification
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs L M Nestadt, D Abramowitz, S M Nathan, J Sh

Colours All royal blue

Race Details Track

30f11 TURF  Sun14Jun20 1600m Cl Good

16 of 17 TURF  Sat 7Mar20  1800m CL Good

40of6 TURF Sat 28Decl9 1600m CL Good

40f12 TURF  Sat 30Novl9 1600m CL Good

30f9 GREY Sun3Novl9 1600m CL Good
K3 Louis THE SEVENTH

5 year old b unknown
Sire Crusade Dam Esterel
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $12,719
W&P% 10-50

Trainer Paul Peter
Jockey S Khumalo 119.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 10:1-2-2 12 Mths 8:1-1-3  1stUp 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-2-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 54 4 Magic School 52g L
C Habib 60 9 66/10§31<§t6 The Greenlight 60kg 12.75L
W Kennedy 57 2 2/1Sidonie 54kg 1.75L 0:02.5
C Maujean 60 10 70/1 Shango 60kg 4.75L 0:20.6
W Kennedy 60 5  9/4 Fools Gold 60kg 4.25L 0:04.3
Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 5
Jockey Philasande Mxoli 119.0kg Prizemoney $9,498

Owners Mr KP & Mrs N M Backos & Messrs Late S F G Habib,

Colours Turquoise blue, cerise epaulettes and sleeves, turquoise blue armband,

cerise cap
Race Details Track
iJlPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 1600m Cl Good
20of7 TURF Sat7Jull8 1400m CL Good
60of8 TURF Sun10Junl8 1400m CL Good
90f13 TURF Sat5Mayl8 1160m CL Good
1of8 TURF Sat21Aprl8 1160m CL Good

' [ FoLLOW MY PATH

4 year old b unknown

Sire Eightfold Path Dam Delightfull Diva

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Barry Marais

Colours Dayglo yellow, dayglo pink cross and sleeves, white cap

Race Details Track
iJIPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 1600m Cl Good
20f11 VAAL Thu4Jun20 1600m CLHcpNHF Good
14 of 17 TURF  Sat 7Mar20  1800m CL Good
6of11 VAAL Tue 18Feb20 1600m CL Good
30f9 TURF Sat1Feb20  1450m CLHcp Good
o_0 &

EJ PUTINS PROMISE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Announce Dam Pavlova

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
EJIPL of TURF  Sun14Jun20 1600m Cl Good
40f9 TURF Sat29Feb20 1200m CLHcp Soft
20f7 VAAL Thu27Feb20 1400m CL Good
1of15 VAAL Thu 13Feb20 1200m CLMd Good
30f12 VAAL Tue4Feb20 1200m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1160m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
P Mxoli 54 5 Magic School 52kg L
R Munger 58 3 22/1 Cirillo 58kg 2.50L 1:25.05
K Zechner 60 8 22/1 Sograt 60kg 5.75L 1:25.19
R Fourie 60 6 18/1 William The Silent 60kg 6.75L 1:07.3
R Fourie 57 4  6/1 Louis The Seventh 57kg 0.75L
1:08.88
Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 2
Jockey Calvin Habib 119.0kg Prizemoney $9,434
Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-24
Career 17:1-2-1 12 Mths 13:1-2-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-2-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:0-1-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 54 2 Magic School 52kg L
D Schwarz 60 5 12/1 True Words 59kg 1.25L 0:05.5
Reserve 60 5 80/10.613’(6 The Greenlight 60kg 7.50L
S Khumalo 52 10  20/1 Seven Patriots 52kg 4.25L 0:23.
D Schwarz 54 7 16/1 Marshall 60kg 2.25L 0:02.3
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 6
Jockey Tejash Juglall 119.0kg Prizemoney $9,919
Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-80
Career 5:1-2-1 12 Mths 6:1-2-1  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Juglall 5 6 Magic School 52kg L
L Ferraris 53 5 9/4 All Of Me 60kg 2.25L 0:06.9
W Kennedy 57 2 7/2 Rock The Globe 57kg 0.25L 0:02.4
S Mosia 60 18  2/1 Putins Promise 60kg 0.30L
R Danielson 60 8 10/3 Undisclosed 59g 2.50L 0:02.8
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vi

Vs SIDONIE

) ~ 4yearold b unknown
Sire Dynasty Dam Bardot

Breeder Unknown
Owners Lammerskraal Stud

Colours White, red v bib, hooped sleeves, white cap, red diamond and peak

Race Details
UPL of TURF

11
70f10 TURF
TURF

lof6
40f12 TURF
TURF

6 of 14

Sun 14Jun20  1600m CI

Sat 18Jan20
Sat 28Dec19
Sat 23Nov19
Sat 2Nov19

1600m CLMd
1600m CL
1600m CL
1400m CL

TREE TUMBO

4 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Welwitschia
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M B Javett
Colours Orange, chocolate cap

Race Details

20f11 TURF
50f12 GREY
20f10 SCOT
50f8 TURF
1of8 TURF

Sun 14Jun20 1600m Cl
Wed 18Sep19 1800m CL
Sat 22Jun19  1600m CL
Sun 9Jun19  1400m CL
Sat4Mayl9  1600m CLMd

MAGIC SCHOOL

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Philanthropist Dam Magic Approach
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Owners Drakenstein Stud (nom: Mrs G A Rupert)

Colours Blue, white panel, blue sleeves and cap

Race Details

1of11 TURF
30f12 TURF
12 of 16 TURF
30f13 TURF
20f14 TURF

Sun 14Jun20 1600m Cl
Sat 7Mar20  1800m CL
Wed 12Feb20 1600m CL
Sat4Jan20  1400m CL
Sat 2Nov19  1400m CL

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Luke Ferraris 118.0kg
Win Range 1450m - 1600m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $12,800
W&P% 33-33

Career 6:2-0-0 12 Mths 7:2-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 54 9 Magic School 52g L
D Schwarz 60 9  7/4 Machali 57kg 11.50L 0:08.4
D Schwarz 54 4 16/10 Sidonie 54kg 0.50L 0:02.5
P Strydom 58 5  6/1 Summer Pudding 58kg 2.25L 0:12.7
P Strydom 58 4 5/2 Mill Queen 58kg 3.75L 0:02.5
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 10
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 118.0kg Prizemoney $9,038
Win Range 1600m W&P% 17-33
Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 4:0-2-0  1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 54 10 Magic School 52g L
C Habib 53 3 4/1 Padre Pio 56kg 2.50L 1:50.22
L Hewitson 58 4 33/10 Alibi Guy 58kg 0.30L 1:35.24
R Danielson 58 7 28/1 Invidia 58kg 4.25L 1:24.62
L Hewitson 60 3 4/6 Tree Tumbo 60kg 3.00L 0:01.7
Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 1
Jockey Denis Schwarz 115.0kg Prizemoney $28,771

Win Range 1160m - 1600m

W&P% 11-89

Career 9:1-4-3 12 Mths 8:2-3-2  1st Up 2:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-4-2 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-3-2  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 9:1-4-3 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

D Schwarz 52 1 $2.25 Magic School 52kg L

D Schwarz 60 14  28/1 Summer Pudding 60kg 2.00L 0:02.3

D Schwarz 60 16/1 Summer Pudding 60kg 5.25L 0:03.

D Schwarz 58 8  6/1 Mount Laurel 60kg 0.30L 0:13.

D Schwarz 53 7 22/1 Frosted Gold 59kg 1.00L 0:06.8
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Race 8 bettingworld.co.za Fm 84 Handicap (F & M) 1600m : 12:05 am
Prize $5,417. 1st $3,251. 2nd $1,354. 3rd $541. 4th $271.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Tartan Dancer (SAF) Denis Schwarz D Gray St John 0501890181 14:3-2-0 $19329 21% 36% 14 136
2. Sally Called (SAF) Luke Ferraris Sean Tarry 6513327297 16:2-3-2 $19423 13% 44% 5 136
3. Empress Josephine Callan Murray Paul Peter 512515 4:2-1-0 $11,985 50% 75% 4 131
(SAF)

4. Tahitian Orana (SAF) S Khumalo Ashley Fortune 7516134413 12:3-1-2 $18,086 25% 50% 9 131
5. Gimme Hope Johanna  Tejash Juglall (a3) M F De Kock 5675023572 33:4-7-5 $44,418 12% 48% 2 131
(SAF)
6. Elusive Force (SAF) G Lerena Paul Peter $31s356 51-0-2 $7172  20% 60% 13 127
7. Elusive Butterfly (SAF)  C Maujean Michael Nicholas 5468523338 24:2-3-6 $25014 8% 46% 15 127
Houdalakis
8. Rabia The Rebel (SAF) M Yeni Brett Webber 5374226603 49:5-4-4 $32480 10% 27% 10 127
9. Flaming Duchess (SAF)  Marco V'Rensburg M F De Kock 112303690 9:2-1-2 $13412 22% 56% 3 126
10. Now You See Me (SAF) P Strydom Fabian Habib $96212218s 19:3-4-3 $27301 16% 53% 12 126
11. Trapiche (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry 15864212 7:2-2-0 $11,726 29% 57% 7 125
12. Perfect Storm (SAF)  Devin Habib Geoff Woodruff 521569373 7:1-1-2 $9363 14% 57% 6 125
13. Soul Of Wit (SAF) Reserve 1 Romeo Francis 5223363676 33:3-4-6 $32816 9% 39% 8 125
14. Strada Statale (SAF)  Reserve 2 D Gray St John 0351667 6:1-0-1 $5786 17% 33% 16 121
15. Olivine (SAF) Reserve 3 Michael Nicholas 1572055565 9:1-1-0 $4888 11% 22% 1 120
Houdalakis
16. Miss Khalifa (SAF) Reserve 4 Corne Spies 6573120332 29:3-2-5 $20507 10% 34% 11 116

Race 8 bettingworld.co.za Fm 84 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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TARTAN DANCER
4 year old b unknown
Sire Ideal World Dam Whisky Mist
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr St John D Gray
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details Track
10 0f 12 VAAL  Tue 2Jun20  1450m CLHcp Good
12 of 13 TURF  Sat 14Mar20 2001m CL Good
1of9 VAAL Tue3Mar20 1600m CL Soft

80of8 TURF Sat15Feb20 1600m CL Good
90f16 VAAL Thu16Jan20 1501m CLHcp Good

'B° B sALLY CALLED

5 year old b unknown
Sire Captain Al Dam Laughing Matter
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H Van Niekerk, Dr J A Warner & Klawervlei S

Colours Purple, pink stars, yellow sleeves, purple cap, pink star

Race Details Track
60of 12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1450m CLHcp Good
1of11 TURF  Tue 24Mar20 1450m CLHcp Soft
30f9 TURF Sat25Jan20 1600m CLHcp Soft
30f16 VAAL Thu16Jan20 1501m CLHcp Good
20f16 VAAL Thu 21Nov19 1400m CLHcp Good

" [}l EMPRESS JOSEPHINE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Crusade Dam Sapphire Ring
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C Gordon & P E White

Colours Light blue and black hoops, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
1of12 VAAL Thu5Mar20 1600m CLHcp Good
20f16 VAAL Thul6Jan20 1501m CLHcp Good
10f13 VAAL Thu310ctl9 1450m CLMd Good
50f11 TURF  Tue 24Sepl9 1200m CLMd Good

4 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Pearly Moon
Breeder Unknown

Trainer D Gray St John
Jockey Denis Schwarz 136.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $19,329
W&P% 21-36

Career 14:3-2-0 12 Mths 14:3-2-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-0  Soft 2:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Juglall 56 7 22/1 Wylie Wench 55kg 9.75L 0:03.2
L Ferraris 60 12 13/1 Fayrooz 52kg 14.25L 0:12.9
L Ferraris 59 4 17/2 Tartan Dancer 59g 1.00L 0:12.
J Gates 50 8 22/1 Saragon 54kg 14.50L 0:05.
C Habib 60 16 20/1 Oh Mercy Me 58kg 3.75L 0:03.8
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 5
Jockey Luke Ferraris 136.0kg Prizemoney $19,423

Win Range 1200m - 1450m

W&P% 13-44

Career 16:2-3-2 12 Mths 9:1-2-2  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-3-1  Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 58 15 15/2 Wylie Wench 55kg 3.75L 0:03.2
L Ferraris 53 5 7/2Sally Called 53kg 2.50L 0:05.1
C Murray 56 6 13/1 Lady Of Steel 58kg 5.00L 0:01.4
L Ferraris 60 8  8/1 Oh Mercy Me 58kg 0.50L 0:03.8
C Murray 54 3 20/1 All Of Me 5%g L 1:23.43
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 4
Jockey Callan Murray 131.0kg Prizemoney $11,985

Win Range 1450m - 1600m

W&P% 50-75

Career 4:2-1-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Murray 59 2 9/40l§0r131£>ress Josephine 59%g 2.25L
C Murray 58 7 181 oh Mercy Me 58kg 0.50L 0:03.8
W Kennedy 58 1 11/100I§0Tgress Josephine 5gkg 1.75L
C Murray 58 6 14/1 ’Go.lden Belle 58kg 3.50L 1:13.15
Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 9
Jockey S Khumalo 131.0kg Prizemoney $18,086

Win Range 1600m - 1800m

Owners Mr F Vahab & Mesdames A N Barnes & A B Fortune

Colours Turquoise, black sleeves, turquoise stars, black cap

Race Details Track
70f12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1800m CLHcp Good
10of13 VAAL Thu26Mar20 1800m CLHcp Good
60of13 TURF Sat 14Mar20 2001m CL Good
1of15 VAAL Thu 20Feb20 1600m CLHcp Good
30f15 VAAL Tue28Jan20 1600m CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

W&P% 25-50

Career 12:3-1-2 12 Mths 12:3-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-1-2  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:3-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

C Dicken 53 2 5/2 Secret Potion 61kg 2.25L 0:44.7

S Khumalo 55 2 7/2Tahitian Orana 55kg 1.50L 0:03.6

S Khumalo 57 10 18/1 Fayrooz 52kg 9.75L 0:12.9

S Khumalo 59 18 11/2 Tahitian Orana 59kg 2.00L 0:04.7

A Domeyer 60 13 5/1 Magic Mila 62kg 1.25L 0:04.7
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H GIMME HOPE JOHANNA

6 year old b unknown
Sire Seventh Rock Dam Hope Johanna
Breeder Unknown

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey Tejash Juglall 131.0kg
Win Range 1160m - 1450m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $44,418
W&P% 12-48

Owners Mrs VG Koterba Career 33:4-7-5 12 Mths 9:0-2-2  1st Up 5:0-1-2  2nd Up 5:0-1-0
Colours Blue, red spots, red sleeves, blue spots, blue cap, red spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:2-6-3 Soft 8:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 16:2-7-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of11 TURF  Tue 24Mar20 1450m CLHcp Soft M Mjoka 55 10 18/1 Sally Called 53kg 7.25L 0:05.1
70f8 VAAL Tue3Mar20 1450m CLHcp Soft D D Gouveia 59 4 12/1 Gallic Princess 58kg 11.75L 0:04.8
50f11 VAAL Tue7Jan20  1501m CL Good N Juglall 529 20/1 Scent Of Evening 50kg 6.25L 0:32.2
110f30 VAAL Thu 19Dec19 1475m CL Good R Munger 54 30/1 Riverstown 54kg 5.50L 0:05.5
20f11 TURF Sat2Novl9  1400m CLHcp Good R Munger 60 6/1 Florida Quays 5%g 1.25L 0:07.6
0 n Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 13
ELUSIVE FORCE Jockey G Lerena 127.0kg Prizemoney $7,172
4 year old b unknown , Win Range 1600m W&P% 20-60
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Folies Trevise
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter) C.areer. 51-0-2 12 Mth.s 51-0-2 1st UR 2:1-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—1
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-2 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f9 VAAL Tue 17Mar20 1600m CLHcp Good P Strydom 56 3 13/2 Circle Of Latitude 59kg 7.50L
10f10 TURF Sat25Jan20 1600m CLMd Soft W Kennedy 59 1 15/4 Elusive Force 59%g 2.75L 0:03.9
30f11 GREY Sun3Novl9 1400m CLMd Good  C Zackey 55 3 10/1 Dinetto 58kg 1.25L 0:03.5
50f13 VAAL Thu 26Sepl9 1450m CLMd Good W Kennedy 57 5  6/1 Maddox Tune 57kg 4.00L 1:28.03
60f16 TURF Sat14Sepl9 1160m CLMd Good W Kennedy 58 10  55/1 Tropic Sun 58kg 8.25L 1:07.97
EI.USIVE BUTTERFLY Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 15
Jockey C Maujean 127.0kg Prizemoney $25,014
5 year old b unknown , Win Range 1450m W&P% 8-46
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Harry's Mandolin
Breeder Unknown . ) . .
Owners Mr W J Engelbrecht () C.areer. 242-3-6 12 Mths'10.0—2—3 1st UR 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up ?.1—0—0
Colours Royal blue and grey halved horizontally, royal blue sleeves, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-3-5  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-2  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 12:1-1-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 VAAL Thu 20Feb20 1600m CLHcp Good  C Zackey 59 9 10/1 Destinys Game 61kg 5.25L 0:03.8
60f10 VAAL Tue4Feb20  1450m CLHcp Good P Mxoli 58 8  8/1 Louvain 51kg 3.25L 0:31.2
80of9 TURF Sat25Jan20 1600m CLHcp Soft M V'rensburg 59 8 13/1 Lady Of Steel 58kg 9.75L 0:01.4
20f7 VAAL Thu 26Sepl9 1600m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 59 7 11/4 Shivers 55kg 0.50L 1:36.82
30f8 TURF Tue3Sepl9 1600m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 59 4 5/1 Virginia 5%g 5.50L 1:39.09
- n RABIA THE REBEL Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 10
/\ Jockey M Yeni 127.0kg Prizemoney $32,480

6 year old b unknown

Win Range 1400m - 2001m

W&P% 10-27

Sire Rebel King Dam Idle Thought
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M S Moosa Career 49:5-4-4 12 Mths 16:2-2-3 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, pink crossed sashes, turquoise sleeves, pink cap, turquoise Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 44:5-4-4  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
star Jockey 9:3-1-2  Dist 14:2-1-2 Track 13:1-1-0  Trk/Dst 4:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

30f13 VAAL Thu 26Mar20 1800m CLHcp Good M Yeni 58 9 11/1 Tahitian Orana 55kg 1.50L 0:03.6

70f13 VAAL Tue 10Mar20 2001m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 60 15 20/1 Nimcha 62kg 7.25L 0:02.3

40f8 VAAL Tue 18Feb20 2001m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 59 6 11/2 Littlewood 54kg 8.75L 0:06.

20f8 TURF Sat1Feb20  2001m CLHcp Good  C Maujean 59 2 6/1 Heart Stwings 57kg 0.75L 0:04.2

20f15 VAAL Thu16Jan20 2001m CLHcp Good  C Maujean 58 11  33/1 Moroccan Flame 58kg 0.75L 0:07.
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[EJ FLAMING DUCHESS

4 year old b unknown
Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Red Flame
Breeder Unknown

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 126.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $13,412
W&P% 22-56

Career 9:2-1-2 12 Miths 9:2-1-2  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Qumers Mr D D MacLean Frm00-00  Good82-02  Soft10-1-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Dayglo orange, black spots, dayglo green collar and sleeves, dayglo irm :0-0- o0od o.2-U- ort L.v-21- eavy UL-U-
orange cap Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of16 VAAL Tue21Jan20 1400m CLHcp Good  J Moutard 58 18 16/1 Flaming Duchess 58kg 1.75L 0:11.3
1of16 VAAL Thu9Jan20 1400m CLMd Good D Baase 59 6  5/2 Flaming Duchess 59kg 0.50L 0:04.2
20f16 VAAL Tue 24Decl9 1400m CLMd Soft M V'rensburg 5 11 16/10If1%()5tstepsintherain 59%kg 0.50L
30f14 VAAL Thu 14Novl9 1600m CLMd Good D Baase 58 4 1572 Miss Lexi 58kg 3.25L 0:21.5
110f16 VAAL  Thu310ct19 2001m CLMd Good  CMurray 57 6 9/4 Smiley River 57kg 13.25L 0:06.7
NOW YOU SEE ME Trainer Fabian Habib Barrier 12
Jockey P Strydom 126.0kg Prizemoney $27,301

5 year old b unknown
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Girolata
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1450m - 1600m W&P% 16-53

Owners Pcs (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr P Botha) & Messrs G J Nassi C.areer. 19343 12 Mths.10.2 30 Lst UR 2000 2nd Up .2'1 0l
Colours Royal blue, grey stripe, royal blue sleeves, striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-3-2 Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 8:2-3-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 11:3-3-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f13 VAAL Thu26Mar20 1800m CLHcp Good D Habib 58 14  15/1 Tahitian Orana 55kg 6.25L 0:03.6
60f9 VAAL Thu 20Feb20 1600m CLHcp Good P Strydom 58 11  5/2 Destinys Game 61kg 5.75L 0:03.8
20f10 VAAL Tue4Feb20  1450m CLHcp Good P Strydom 59 2 15/8 Louvain 51kg 0.25L 0:31.2
1of16 TURF  Mon 16Dec19 1600m CLHcp Good P Strydom 59 4 13/10 Now You See Me 59g 0.30L 0:02.8
20f9  TURF  Tue 12Nov19 1600m CLHcp Good P Strydom 55 5 4/1 Emily Jay 60kg 0.30L 0:20.8
& Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 7
TRAPICHE Jockey Lyle Hewitson 125.0kg Prizemoney $11,726

4 year old b unknown
Sire Judpot Dam Above Emeralds
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1450m - 1600m W&P% 29-57

Owners Messrs M Greene & B C Ralph C'areer. 7:2-2-0 12 Mth.s 7:2-2-0  1st U[? 21-1-0  2nd Up .1.1 0-0
Colours Black and white quartered diagonally, lime green sleeves, black and lime Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 62-2-0 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
green quartered cap Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1450m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 58 3 5/1 Trapiche 58kg 0.50L 0:06.
80f10 VAAL Tue4Feb20  1450m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 56 7 11/2 Louvain 51kg 5.25L 0:31.2
60f8 VAAL Tue2lan20 1600m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 57 10  9/2 Dual At Dawn 57kg 6.25L 0:04.7
40f8 VAAL Thu12Dec19 1400m CLHcp Soft L Ferraris 52 8 17/2 Tartan Dancer 52kg 2.25L 0:13.6
20f6  TURF  Tue 19Nov19 1600m CLHcp Good  C Dicken 54 1  5/2Virtuosa 59%g 2.00L 0:02.5
PERFECT STORM Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 6
Jockey Devin Habib 125.0kg Prizemoney $9,363

5 year old b unknown
Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Stormy Duel
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-57

Owners Mangafique Trading (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr F Van Wyk) C.areer. r 1 Mth_s 2110 Lst UR 21-0-1 - 2nd Up _2'0_1_0
Colours Purple, grey star, purple sleeves and cap, grey star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 TURF  Sun23Junl9 1800m CLHcp Good N Klink 57 1  6/1Royal Honour 57kg 1.50L 1:50.69
1of13 TURF Sun2junl9 1600m CLMd Good N Klink 59 1  6/1 Perfect Storm 59%g 4.50L 1:38.81
60f 18 VAAL Thu 21Febl9 1400m CLMd Good D D Gouveia 60 3 15/1 Mistressofmyfate 60kg 8.25L 1:22.5
90f16 TURF Sat12Jan19 1600m CLMd Good  CMaujean 59 12 28/1 Princess Lomita 59kg 10.25L 1:39.69
3o0f11 VAAL Thu 20Decl18 1600m CLMd Good G F Dadamasi 59 6  9/4 Shadow Queen 59%g 5.75L 1:37.69
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SOUL OF WIT

5 year old b unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Whisky Mist

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Francis

Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap

Race Details Track
20f9  VAAL Tue 17Mar20 1600m CLHcp Good
20f12 VAAL Thu5Mar20 1600m CLHcp Good
30f9 VAAL Thu 20Feb20 1600m CLHcp Good
30f8 VAAL Tue4Feb20 1600m CLHcp Good
6of 7 VAAL Tue2lJan20 1800m CL Good
o_0
v

7] STRADA STATALE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Jam Alley Dam Amalfi Drive

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
10 of 12 VAAL  Thu 11Jun20 1501m CL Good
30f12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1800m CLHcp Good
1of13 VAAL Thu6Feb20 1450m CLMd Soft
60f10 TURF Sat25Jan20 1600m CLMd Soft
60of13 VAAL Thul6Jan20 1200m CLMd Good

&Y [ ouvINe

4 year old b unknown
Sire Seventh Rock Dam Fanzene
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 8
Jockey Reserve 1 125.0kg Prizemoney $32,816
Win Range 1200m - 1450m W&P% 9-39
Career 33:3-4-6 12 Mths 19:1-3-4 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:2-4-6  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 14:1-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 57 5 11/2 Circle Of Latitude 59g 3.25L
G Lerena 59 15 3/10E0T§ress Josephine 59g 2.25L
G Lerena 57 10  7/2 Destinys Game 61kg 2.75L 0:03.8
M Mjoka 52 3 15/1 Secret Dream 54kg 2.75L 0:05.5
M Mjoka 50 2 40/1 Flichity By Farr 56kg 4.25L 0:02.2
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 16
Jockey Reserve 2 121.0kg Prizemoney $5,786
Win Range 1450m W&P% 17-33
Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Juglall 58 16  10/1 Louvain 57kg 9.50L 0:16.7
T Juglall 57 12 20/1 Ocean Forest 60kg 1.50L 0:04.9
W Kennedy 60 1 11/4 Strada Statale 60kg 0.75L
R Danielson 59 8 10/1 Elusive Force 59kg 7.75L 0:03.9
D D Gouveia 60 17 25/1 Leading Fast 60kg 5.25L 0:03.8
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 1
Jockey Reserve 3 120.0kg Prizemoney $4,888

Win Range 1450m W&P% 11-22

Career 9:1-1-0 12 Mths 81-1-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Mr P U Van Schoor .
Colours Red, gold diamond, grey collar and sleeves, gold armband, red and gold Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
quartered cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of11 VAAL Tue 2Jun20  1450m CLMdNHF Good M V'rensburg 60 1 13/2 Olivine 60kg 0.30L 0:07.4
70of16 VAAL Thu 13Feb20 1200m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 7 18/1 Makara 60kg 5.75L
20f12 VAAL Tue4Feb20 1200m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 14  40/1 Razna 60kg L.0OL 0:03.4
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu 23Jan20 1000m CLMd Good B Mlangeni 60 14 16/1 Roksolana 60kg 5.50L 1:34.8
50f16 VAAL Thu9Jan20 1400m CLMd Good P Mlangeni 59 13 13/1 Flaming Duchess 59kg 8.50L 0:04.2
M ISS KHALIFA Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 11
Jockey Reserve 4 116.0kg Prizemoney $20,507
5 year old b unknown , Win Range 1000m - 1450m W&P% 10-34
Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Arabian Glamour
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Messrs F Van Wyk, F N Englezakis & A Pawson C.areer' 29:3-2-5 12 Mths.17.2 2-5 1st UR 41-0-0  2nd Up ?.0 0-0
Colours Purple, grey star, purple sleeves and cap, grey star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:3-1-5 Soft 20-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1450m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 57 4 13/2 Trapiche 58kg 3.75L 0:06.
70of14 TURF  Tue 24Mar20 1450m CLHcp Soft C Maujean 57 17  17/2 Kapama S5kg 7.50L 0:22.2
30f15 VAAL Thu 20Feb20 1000m CLHcp Good  CMaujean 57 5 5/1 Towards The Sun 55kg 2.75L 0:04.8
10of9 VAAL Tue7Jan20  1200m CLHcp Good  C Maujean 60 12 7/2 Miss Khalifa 60kg 0.50L 0:03.
20f16 VAAL Thu2Jan20  1400m CLHcp Soft W Kennedy 60 1  9/2 Fly North 53kg 0.50L 0:08.2

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Turffontein | Page 35



:12:35 am

FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 9 Covid-19 National Crisis Helpline 0800 029 999 Mr 88

Handicap 1501m

Prize $5,417. 1st $3,251. 2nd $1,354. 3rd $541. 4th $271.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Rivonia Boulevard (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry s17s21s433 7:2-1-2 $16,083 29% 71% 4 136
2. Pop Icon (SAF) P Strydom Fabian Habib 5367101584 11:2-1-1 $13,839 18% 36% 12 131
3. Ouro (SAF) N Qaule Paul Peter 0563473459 30:3-6-7 $40614 10% 53% 6 130
4. Seven Patriots (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Mike/adam Azzie $68101323 8:2-1-2 $16,647 25% 63% 14 128
5. Manitoba (SAF) S Brown D Gray St John 9594253611 38:3-6-6 $34,737 8% 39% 15 127
6. Atomic Blonde (SAF) S Khumalo Paul Peter s4s641737 7:1-0-1 $924 14% 29% 3 125
7. Solarize (SAF) G Lerena Fabian Habib 56122 4:1-2-0 $8877 25% 75% 8 125
8. Last Of The Legend Luke Ferraris Sean Tarry $53934s745 13:3-1-2 $18,361 23% 46% 1 125
(SAF)

9. Whiskytangofoxtrot Devin Habib Paul Matchett s44173s703 8:1-0-2 $7296 13% 38% 5 122
(SAF)

10. True Words (SAF) Mathew Thackeray ~ Corne Spies 1531190255 39:8-4-3 $45252 21% 38% 11 122
11. Pax Romana (SAF) Calvin Habib Paul Peter xs975188 6:1-0-0 $6,009 17% 17% 9 121
12. Norland (SAF) Denis Schwarz Chris Erasmus 213237436 42:4-10-5 $44772  10% 45% 2 121
13. Bassam (SAF) Reserve 1 M F De Kock $12295s30 7:1-2-1 $9732 14% 57% 13 119
14. Baby Lets Mambo Reserve 2 Corne Spies 0059010500 23:3-1-2 $19,678 13% 26% 7 118
(SAF)

15. Shortstop (SAF) Reserve 3 Roy Magner 5254248963 57:5-7-10 $46/435 9% 39% 10 115
16. Jackman (SAF) Reserve 4 Chris Erasmus $2506720s3 59:3-12-8 $42118 5% 39% 16 115

Race 9 Covid-19 National Crisis Helpline 0800 029 999 Mr 83 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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RIVONIA BOULEVARD

5 year old gr unknown

Sire Count Dubois Dam Tibetan Stone

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C J H Van Niekerk & Kenny K Govender
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
10f9 VAAL Thu6Feb20 1450m CLHcp Soft
70of11 VAAL Tue 24Dec19 1200m CLHcp Soft
20f11 TURF Sat270ctl8 1400m CL Good
l1of1l TURF Tue90ctl8 1450m CLMd Good
40of14 VAAL ThulMarl8 1200m CLMd Good

JBKX B popicon

4 year old b unknown
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Pop Art
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $16,083
W&P% 29-71

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 136.0kg
Win Range 1450m

Career 7:2-1-2 12 Miths 221-0-0  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-2 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 60 1  7/2Rivonia Boulevard 60kg 0.30L
C Murray 57 7/1 American Hustle 58kg 6.50L 0:06.5
D Schwarz 57 17/2 Gunston 57kg 1.25L
L Hewitson 58 4 evens Rivonia Boulevard 58kg 3.00L
L Hewitson 60 9 17/10 Affranchi 60kg 3.00L 1:11.02
Trainer Fabian Habib Barrier 12
Jockey P Strydom 131.0kg Prizemoney $13,839

Owners Tri-deal Sixteen Cc (nom: Mr Z L Nassif) & Messrs

Colours Red, white braces, blue and red striped sleeves, blue cap

Race Details Track
30f9 TURF  Thu19Mar20 1450m CLHcp Good
60f 16 VAAL Thu 27Feb20 1400m CLHcp Good
70f9 TURF Sat18Jan20 1400m CLHcp Good
1of16 VAAL Thu 21Nov19 1400m CLHcp Good
10 of 11 TURF  Sat260ct19  1450m CLHcpNHF Good

C.
B Houro

B 6 year old b unknown
Sire Toreador Dam Gold Lass
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr H C N Da Costa
Colours Black, silver diamond, pink sleeves, silver cap, black peak

Race Details Track

110f12 VAAL  Thu4Jun20  1200m CLHcp Good

6of 7 TURF Sat21Mar20 1160m CLHcp Good

30f9 TURF Sat25Jan20 1200m CLHcp Soft

40f10 TURF  Mon 16Dec19 1160m CLHcp Good

70f9 TURF Sat190ctl9 1200m CLHcp Good
I SEVEN PATRIOTS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Estidraaj
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dale Brennan

Win Range 1400m - 1450m W&P% 18-36

Career 11:2-1-1 12 Mths 10:2-0-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 62 2 13/2 Bassam 55kg 1.50L 0:03.2
R Danielson 62 12 7/1 Lady Of Liberty 57kg 4.50L 0:11.6
S Khumalo 59 1  2/1Rooi Tom 59%g 8.25L 0:04.6
P Strydom 58 16  10/1 Pop lcon 58kg 1.25L 1:23.56
C Dicken 55 10  6/1 Movie Magic 56kg 8.25L 0:25.
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 6
Jockey N Qaule 130.0kg Prizemoney $40,614

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 10-53

Career 30:3-6-7 12 Mths 9:0-0-2 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:2-6-4  Soft 4:1-0-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:1-3-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 62 5 30/1 Eskimo Kisses 60kg 13.00L 0:03.1
M Yeni 60 5 11/1 Eskimo Kisses 56kg 8.25L 0:02.2
C Habib 55 2 17/2 La Bella Mia 64kg 2.00L 0:10.6
W Kennedy 59 6  6/1 All Of Me 57kg 3.25L 0:11.9
W Kennedy 60 7  7/1El'Zara 54kg 4.75L 0:05.7
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 14
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 128.0kg Prizemoney $16,647

Colours Light blue, dark blue chevron and sleeves, light blue cap, dark blue star

Race Details Track
60of9 TURF Thu19Mar20 1450m CLHcp Good
8of8 VAAL Thu5Mar20 1600m CL Good
lof11 VAAL Tue 18Feb20 1600m CL Good
10 of 10 VAAL  Tue 28Jan20 1600m CLHcp Good
lof16 VAAL Tue7Jan20 1600m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1600m W&P% 25-63

Career 8:2-1-2 12 Mths 8:2-1-2 1stUp 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 7:2-1-2 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1

Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

W Kennedy 60 1  9/2 Bassam 55kg 8.00L 0:03.2

D Schwarz 60 2 3/1Flash Burn 59%g L 0:04.4

W Kennedy 52 1 40/1 Seven Patriots 52kg 2.00L 0:23.

S Khumalo 52 6 11/2 Marshall Foch 57kg 11.25L 0:02.3

D Schwarz 59 11  2/1 Seven Patriots 59g 1.75L 0:03.2

Turffontein | Page 37



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

(o] &

£ B MANITOBA

6 year old b unknown

Sire Kildonan Dam Painter's Dream

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
90f12 VAAL Thu4Jun20 1600m CLHcp Good
90f10 TURF Sat31Augl9 1600m CLHcp Good
4of 5 VAAL Tue 6Augl9 1600m CLHcp Good
20f6  VAAL ThulAugl9 1600m CLHcp Good
50f8 TURF Sun23Junl9 1600m CLHcp Good
] b
STE | ATomIC BLONDE
S 4year old b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Slightly Blonde

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Greg Bortz & Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom:mr J

Colours Aquamarine, dark grey seams, aquamarine sleeves, dark grey

striped cap
Race Details Track
40of9 TURF Sat4Jan20  1600m CLHcp Good
60of 12 TURF Sat260ctl9 2001m CLHcp Good
40f12 TURF Sat28Sepl9 1600m CLHcpNHF Good
1of9 TURF Sat31Augl9 1600m CLMd Good
70f9 GREY Sat27)ull9  1900m CL Good

JBK A soLArize

4 year old b unknown

Sire Greys Inn Dam West Of The Sun

Breeder Unknown

Owners Tri-deal Sixteen Cc (nom: Mr Z L Nassif), DrSSN

Colours Red, white braces, blue and red striped sleeves, blue cap

Race Details Track

60f13 TURF Sat7Mar20  1160m CLHcp Good

1of16 VAAL Thul6Jan20 1200m CLMd Good

20f19 VAAL Thu19Decl9 1200m CLMd Good

20f16 VAAL Thu 28Nov19 1200m CLMd Good
] LAST OF THE LEGEND

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Horse Chestnut Dam Caroline Cherie
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
50f13 TURF Sat29Feb20 1800m CLHcp Soft
30of6 VAAL Thu6Feb20 2001m CL Soft
90of13 TURF Sat11Jan20 1400m CLHcp Good
30f14 VAAL Thu19Decl9 1475m CL Good
40f11 TURF  Tue 12Nov19 1450m CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
M Yeni

C Habib
K Zechne
K Zechne
K Steyn

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 15
Jockey S Brown 127.0kg Prizemoney $34,737
Win Range 1160m - 1800m W&P% 8-39
Career 38:3-6-6 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:3-6-4  Soft 6:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:0-3-1 Track13:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55 7 20/1 Skiminac 57kg 8.75L 0:06.3
59 18/1 Lone Survivor 60kg 13.00L 1:38.84
r 58 11/4 Finchatton 59%g 5.75L 1:36.18
r 52 3 7/1 Lake Kinneret 57kg 2.00L 1:37.38
52 6 13/1 Gift For The Gap 54kg 6.50L 1:36.8
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 3
Jockey S Khumalo 125.0kg Prizemoney $924

Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-29

TP Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
armbands, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 58 5 13/2 River Jordan 58kg 0.75L 0:04.9
G Lerena 58 10  5/2 Rocky Path 58kg 5.75L 0:05.4
W Kennedy 59 6 21/20 Supa Mufti 53kg 5.00L 1:39.99
W Kennedy 60 3/1 Atomic Blonde 60kg 6.25L 1:40.28
W Kennedy 55 1 12/1 Alibi Guy 60kg 6.75L 1:59.13
Trainer Fabian Habib Barrier 8
Jockey G Lerena 125.0kg Prizemoney $8,877

Jockey

G Lerena
G Lerena
C Murray
C Murray

Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-75

Career 41-2-0 12 Mths 41-2-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59 11  4/1 Grindelwald 53kg 4.25L 0:06.
60 2 7/5 Solarize 60kg 0.30L 0:02.
60 17 16/10 Valetorio 60kg 1.25L 0:06.4
59 2 30/1 Inside Politics 60kg 0.75L 0:14.1
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 1
Jockey Luke Ferraris 125.0kg Prizemoney $18,361

Win Range 1000m - 1900m W&P% 23-46

Career 13:3-1-2 12 Mths 7:0-0-2 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-1 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:2-1-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

L Ferraris 59 3 4/1 Marshall Foch 60kg 7.251 0:02.9

L Ferraris 50 3 3/1 Diorama 53kg 3.00L

L Ferraris 59 8  7/2 Norland 53kg 5.25L 0:07.7

L Ferraris 52 8  5/1In Cahoots 54kg 0.50L 0:07.6

R Danielson 59 4 12/1 Fired Up 59%g 3.25L 0:06.5
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" [EJ WHISKYTANGOFOXTROT

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Swinging Jet

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M J Kapnias & A M Kapnias

Colours Dark green, maroon V, dark green and maroon hooped sleeves, dark

green and white striped cap

Race Details Track
40f11 VAAL Tue 18Feb20 1600m CL Good
40f 10 TURF Sat25Jan20 1800m CL Soft
lof14 VAAL Thu2Jan20 1400m CLMd Soft
70f16 TURF Tue 12Novl9 1600m CLMd Good
30f14 TURF  Tue 24Sepl9 1450m CLMd Good

= ] TRUE WORDS

6 year old gr unknown

Sire Byword Dam Kalami

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins

Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak

Race Details Track
l1of1l VAAL Thu4Jun20  1600m CLHcpNHF Good
30f7 FLAM Mon 16Mar20 1400m CL Synth
1of9 FLAM Mon9Mar20 1800m CLHcp Synth
1of13 VAAL Tue3Mar20 1450m CLHcp Soft

90of 11 VAAL Tue28Jan20 1200m CLHcp Good

ML’ EE1 PAX ROMANA

4 year old b unknown

Sire What A Winter Dam Aurelia Magna

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter)
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track

5J6PL of VAAL Mon 8Jun20 1800m Clhcp Good

90f10 VAAL Tue 17Mar20 2801m CL Good

70f10 TURF Sat25Jan20 1800m CL Soft

1of8 TURF Sun28Jull9 1800m CLMd Good

8of16 VAAL Thulljull9 1600m CLMd Good
NORLAND

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Noordhoek Flyer Dam Chilly Filly
Breeder Unknown

Owners Red Jack Trading (pty) Ltd

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $7,296
W&P% 13-38

Trainer Paul Matchett
Jockey Devin Habib 122.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Career 8:1-0-2 12 Mths 81-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-2 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
K Matsunyane 53 6 40/1 Seven Patriots 52kg 3.25L 0:23.
D Habib 58 1 33/1 Green Laser 58kg 5.75L 0:07.
D Habib 5 5 14/10V¥3P1J"skytangofoxtrot 59kg 2.25L
M Yeni 58 6 15/4 Contrail 58kg 4.75L 1:14.6
S Brown 57 4  6/1 Master Of Masada 57kg 0.25L
1:29.46
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 11
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 122.0kg Prizemoney $45,252

Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
20f10 VAAL Tue28Jan20 1600m CLHcp Good
1of13 TURF Sat1lJan20 1400m CLHcp Good
30f8 VAAL Thu19Dec19 1600m CLHcp Good
20f16 VAAL Thu 12Dec19 1600m CLHcp Soft

30f11 TURF Sat30Nov19 1600m CLHcp Good

BET EASY
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Win Range 1160m - 1800m W&P% 21-38

Career 39:8-4-3 12 Mths 13:4-1-1 1stUp7:1-2-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:3-3-2  Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:2-0-0 Track 9:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 59 9  6/1 True Words 59kg 1.25L 0:05.5
S Brown 64 9 13/10 Via Sacra 57kg 0.50L 0:06.4
S Brown 60 2 11/8 True Words 60kg 11.25L 0:02.
S Brown 59 10  14/1 True Words 59kg 3.75L 0:13.6
C Zackey 55 11  10/1 Greasepaint 60kg 5.50L 0:04.3
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 9
Jockey Calvin Habib 121.0kg Prizemoney $6,009
Win Range 1800m W&P% 17-17
Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
Reserve 50 1 Hellofaride 55kg L
L Ferraris 56 10 18/1 Village Deep 52kg 27.50L
W Kennedy 58 5 18/1 Green Laser 58kg 14.25L 0:07.
L Ferraris 55 7 50/1 Pax Romana 55kg 5.25L 1:52.09
C Habib 56 15 55/1 On My Mind 56kg 13.75L 1:34.95
Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 2
Jockey Denis Schwarz 121.0kg Prizemoney $44,772
Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 10-45
Career 42:4-10-5 12 Mths 13:1-2-3 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40:4-9-5  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 20:1-5-5 Track 21:1-6-4  Trk/Dst 10:0-2-4
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Schwarz 54 1 10/1 Marshall Foch 57kg 0.50L 0:02.3
R Munger 53 3 17/2 Norland 53kg 0.20L 0:07.7
R Munger 54 5  6/1 Nordic Rebel 60kg 1.75L 0:05.4
R Munger 57 9 25/1 Perfact 59%g 0.20L 1:04.6
R Munger 53 14/1 Silver God 63kg 3.75L 0:09.3
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W 44
V? [E] BASSAM

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Vercingetorix Dam Besma
Breeder Unknown

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey Reserve 1 119.0kg
Win Range 1450m

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $9,732
W&P% 14-57

Owners Al Adiyaat South Africa (pty) Ltd C.areer. 71-2-1 12 Mth.s 7:1-2-1  1st UR 2:0-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—1
Colours Yellow, royal blue chevron, collar, cuffs and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-1 Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 3:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f9 TURF Thu19Mar20 1450m CLHcp Good  CMurray 55 4 7/2 Bassam 55kg 1.25L 0:03.2
20f11 TURF Sat7Mar20  1600m CLMd Good  CMurray 60 1 11/10 Golden Tune 60kg 3.00L 0:05.
20f16 VAAL Thu 27Feb20 1400m CLMd Good DD Gouveia 60 14  12/1 Opening Gambit 60kg 0.50L 0:06.
90f15 VAAL Thu 13Feb20 1200m CLMd Good  CMabaya 60 12  4/1 Putins Promise 60kg 8.50L
50f16 VAAL Tue 24Dec19 1200m CLMd Soft C Murray 60 1 13/2 Corvette Captain 60kg 4.75L 0:02.
BABY I.ETS MAM Bo Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 7
Jockey Reserve 2 118.0kg Prizemoney $19,678

4 year old b unknown
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Blue Jean Baby
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m - 1450m W&P% 13-26

Owners Messrs X Spies, Petrus Smith & Willem Smith C.areer. 23312 12 Mths'14.1—1—1 st UR 3000 2nd Up ?'1_0_1
Colours Kingfisher, royal blue quartered diagonally, kingfisher sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-0-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 11 VAAL  Thu4Jun20  1600m CLHcpNHF Good M Thackeray 59 15  50/1 True Words 59%g 37.25L 0:05.5
110f 11 VAAL  Tue 2Jun20  1450m CL Good S Brown 59 14  66/1 Lady Of Steel 60kg L 0:03.7
90f9 VAAL Thu30Jan20 1600m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 55 25/1 Darkest Hour 53kg 18.25L 0:10.3
110f11 SCOT  Wed 1Jan20  1600m CLHcp Soft  JL Samuel 52 6 12/1 G G's Dynasty 61kg 13.50L 0:01.7
1of13 TURF Sat28Dec19 1400m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 54 7 66/1184%be Lets Mambo 54kg 0.30L
m SHORTSTOP Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 10
; ., Jockey Reserve 3 115.0kg Prizemoney $46,435
7 year old b unknown , Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 9-39
Sire Rebel King Dam Bella Diva
Breeder Unknown . ) . .
Owners Messrs S Mileham, G H Long, H D Long & L C Long C.areer. 57:5-7-10 12 Mths'11.0—2—1 1st UR 2:0-0-1  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours White and red diamonds, checked sleeves, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 47:2-6-8  Soft8:3-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 22:1-3-6  Trk/Dst 4:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 VAAL Tue3Mar20 1450m CLHcp Soft G Lerena 56 14 7/2 True Words 59kg 3.75L 0:13.6
50f13 VAAL Tue 18Feb20 1600m CLHcp Good  J Mphanya 57 10  6/1 Electromagnetic 59%g 2.25L 0:07.2
40f12 TURF Sat1Feb20  1450m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 58 12 17/4 Written In Stone 58kg 4.50L 0:02.9
20f16 VAAL Tue7Jan20  1400m CLHcp Good M Khan 57 1 14/1 Lasair 57kg 0.20L 0:21.7
40f16 TURF  Mon 16Decl9 1400m CLHcp Good M Khan 57 18 25/10%Igr315topher Robin 59g 1.50L

' [T3 JACKMAN

7 year old ch unknown
Sire Global One Dam Beautiful Jo
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 16
Jockey Reserve 4 115.0kg Prizemoney $42,118
Win Range 1501m - 1600m W&P% 5-39

Owners Mr Barry Marais Career 59:3-12-8 12 Mths 12:0-2-2 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Colours Dayglo yellow, dayglo pink cross and sleeves, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 51:2-11-6  Soft 6:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 26:2-4-3 Track 30:2-6-5  Trk/Dst 12:2-2-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f15 VAAL Thu26Mar20 1600m CLHcp Good  CHabib 54 13 66/1 Akwaan 60kg 2.00L 0:04.5
10 of 14 TURF  Sat 18Jan20  1600m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 55 11  14/1 Capetown Affair 54kg 17.25L 0:25.1
60f14 VAAL Tue 24Decl9 1600m CLHcp Soft N Klink 56 5/1 Liberado 57kg 5.75L 0:22.8
70f16 TURF  Mon 16Decl9 1400m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 57 11 17/20%Igr3istopher Robin 59g 2.50L
20f13 TURF  Sat23Novl9 1800m CLHcp Good  § Khumalo 56 4 7/1Top Rank sekg 0.30L 7.1
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